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73rd International Hill Climb St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers (CHE) - 20-21/08/2016

FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 10
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date/time: 21.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 19:42:02 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

GROUP SuperSérie   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Marco Meier Sägersser Motorsport HONDA Integra SuperS - 2000101 CHE 2:48.249 2:42.319 5:30.568 114.9 km/h1

Oskar Kuhn Rcu HONDA Integra Type R SuperS - 2000100 CHE 2:52.562 2:47.389 5:39.951 + 09.3832

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP SuperSérie   2001 -> 3000 cm³
Marcel Maillard Acs BMW 330i SuperS - 3000105 CHE 2:49.900 2:40.178 5:30.078 116.4 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP SuperSérie Compétition   + 3500 cm³
Chris Steier Acs PORSCHE 911 Turbo SSC + 3500109 CHE 2:31.951 2:25.324 4:57.275 128.3 km/h1

Robert Wicki Equip Bernoise MITSUBISHI Evo RS-2 SSC + 3500107 CHE 2:33.963 2:26.153 5:00.116 + 02.8412

Patrick Chèvre Lugano Racing Team SUBARU Impreza WRX S SSC + 3500108 CHE 2:36.912 2:28.524 5:05.436 + 08.1613

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 3   Classified : 3 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP InterSwiss   0 -> 1400 cm³
Stefan Schöpfer Mst-Zentralschweiz AUDI 50 IS - 1400113 CHE 2:42.952 2:27.066 5:10.018 126.8 km/h1

Sylvain Chariatte Ecurie des Ordons VW POLO IS - 1400112 CHE 2:58.026 2:40.024 5:38.050 + 28.0322

Mark Husistein Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Yaris IS - 1400111 CHE 2:58.779 2:47.550 5:46.329 + 36.3113

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 3   Classified : 3 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP InterSwiss   1401 -> 1600 cm³
Werner Rohr Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Corolla AE 86 IS - 1600120 CHE 2:28.362 2:17.287 4:45.649 135.8 km/h1

Andreas Lanz Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Corolla AE86 IS - 1600119 CHE 2:36.485 2:22.863 4:59.348 + 13.6992

Ruedi Schmid Mst - Zentralschweiz VW Golf 1 IS - 1600118 CHE 2:51.089 2:30.430 5:21.519 + 35.8703

Cyril Grossenbacher Ecurie Des Ordons VW Golf 1 IS - 1600117 CHE 2:54.053 2:40.159 5:34.212 + 48.5634

Stephan Burri Mst Zentralschweiz VW Polo IS - 1600121 CHE 2:26.760 DNF -:--.---NC

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 5   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP InterSwiss   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Thomas Andrey Equipe Bernoise PEUGEOT 405 Johny IS - 2000138 CHE 2:26.701 2:21.461 4:48.162 131.8 km/h1

Patrick Vallat Ecurie Des Ordons VW golf IS - 2000140 CHE 2:33.969 2:19.342 4:53.311 + 05.1492

Sergio Kuhn Racing Club Airbag PEUGEOT 206 RC IS - 2000137 CHE 2:31.995 2:25.623 4:57.618 + 09.4563

Rolf Burri Sägesser Motorsport OPEL Kadett C IS - 2000133 CHE 2:34.538 2:26.810 5:01.348 + 13.1864

Patrick Hedinger Acs PEUGEOT 205 GTI IS - 2000136 CHE 2:36.815 2:25.518 5:02.333 + 14.1715

Ludovic Monnier Monnier VW Golf 16v IS - 2000125 CHE 2:40.913 2:23.438 5:04.351 + 16.1896

Arnaud Donzé Donzé Arnaud VW Golf IS - 2000135 CHE 2:38.485 2:26.230 5:04.715 + 16.5537

Philip Niederberger W.m. Racing Car OPEL Kadett C City IS - 2000134 CHE 2:41.567 2:25.816 5:07.383 + 19.2218

Markus Hollenstein Racing Club Airbag VW Golf GTI IS - 2000130 CHE 2:36.417 2:31.976 5:08.393 + 20.2319

Gilbert Meier Sägesser Motorsport HONDA Integra GIS IS - 2000131 CHE 2:40.329 2:29.919 5:10.248 + 22.08610

Yann Schorderet Ecurie Des Ordons VW Golf 2 IS - 2000132 CHE 2:43.719 2:33.405 5:17.124 + 28.96211

Arnaud Biaggi Ecurie Des Ordons OPEL Kadett C GT/E IS - 2000127 CHE 2:42.436 2:37.984 5:20.420 + 32.25812

Daniel Wüthrich Ecurie Des Ordons VW Golf IS - 2000129 CHE 2:47.743 2:35.164 5:22.907 + 34.74513

Peter Zysset MB Motorsportteam VOLKSWAGEN VW GOLF IS - 2000139 CHE 2:52.077 2:39.346 5:31.423 + 43.26114

Patrick Küpfer Equipe Bernoise OPEL Corsa IS - 2000128 CHE 2:53.678 2:39.160 5:32.838 + 44.67615
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date/time: 21.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 19:42:02 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

Daniel Holenstein Rennclub-Untertoggenburg OPEL Kadett E Gsi 16V IS - 2000126 CHE 3:06.615 2:54.304 6:00.919 + 1:12.75716

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 16   Classified : 16 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP InterSwiss   2001 -> 3000 cm³
Josef Koch Mst Zentralschweiz OPEL Kadett C16V IS - 3000149 CHE 2:28.642 2:15.018 4:43.660 138.1 km/h1

Daniel Aeschlimann Autersa Racing - Team OPEL Kadett - C IS - 3000147 CHE 2:29.768 2:21.108 4:50.876 + 07.2162

Yann Pillonel Pillonel BMW 325i IS - 3000146 CHE 2:46.387 2:33.770 5:20.157 + 36.4973

Armin Banz Mst-Zentralschweiz OPEL Kadett C16V IS - 3000148 CHE 3:03.847 2:20.467 5:24.314 + 40.6544

Nicolas Marchand Nicolas Marchand OPEL Astra GSI IS - 3000145 CHE 2:45.813 2:39.492 5:25.305 + 41.6455

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 5   Classified : 5 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP InterSwiss   3001 -> 3500 cm³
Laurent Metral Atelier de la tzoumaz FORD Sierra rs cosworth IS - 3500153 CHE 2:38.563 2:25.177 5:03.740 128.5 km/h1

Gérard Nicolas Nicolas Gérard Ford Escort Cosworth IS - 3500154 CHE 2:39.370 2:27.323 5:06.693 + 02.9532

Vanessa Zenklusen Rcu SUBARU Impreza Type R IS - 3500151 CHE 2:37.617 2:34.685 5:12.302 + 08.5623

Alex Métroz Atelier De La Tzoumaz FORD Sierra Cosworth IS - 3500152 CHE 2:56.865 2:35.885 5:32.750 + 29.0104

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP InterSwiss   + 3500 cm³
Frédéric Neff All In Rancing Team PORSCHE 996 Cup IS + 3500156 CHE 2:19.182 2:11.709 4:30.891 141.6 km/h1

Alexandre Comby Porsche Port Cup Suisse Porsch PORSCHE 934/5 IS + 3500155 CHE 2:31.180 2:20.458 4:51.638 + 20.7472

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E1   0 -> 1400 cm³
Martin Bächler Rcu VW Lupo EGMO E1 - 1400163 CHE 2:40.361 2:27.958 5:08.319 126.0 km/h1

Cristoph Rohr MB Motorsport Team AUDI 50 MLP E1 - 1400164 CHE 2:38.270 2:31.051 5:09.321 + 01.0022

André Dürig Equipe Bernoise FIAT Uno E1 - 1400162 CHE 2:48.931 2:34.732 5:23.663 + 15.3443

Roger Noser Acs VW Polo RNP E1 - 1400161 CHE 3:06.623 2:48.451 5:55.074 + 46.7554

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E1   1401 -> 1600 cm³
Canio Marchione Marchione Canio VW scirocco E1 - 1600165 LUX 2:31.001 2:20.900 4:51.901 132.4 km/h1

Beat Oertig RCU Peugeot 106 GTI E1 - 1600116 CHE DNF DNS -:--.---NC

Olivier Jeanneret Acs VW golf E1 - 1600167 CHE DNS DNS -:--.---NC

Heinz Mühlemann Bödeli Racing Club Peugeot 106 GTI E1 - 1600168 CHE 2:48.938 DNS -:--.--- + 2:02.963NC

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E1   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Danny Krieg Equipe Bernoise AUDI A4 STW E1 - 2000186 CHE 2:18.767 2:12.970 4:31.737 140.2 km/h1

Daniel Wittwer Autersa Racing Team VW Golf 1 DWT E1 - 2000180 CHE 2:21.564 2:17.323 4:38.887 + 07.1502

Fabien Houlmann Écurie Des Ordons PEUGEOT 205 E1 - 2000183 CHE 2:27.700 2:16.412 4:44.112 + 12.3753

Martin Bürki Mb Motorsport BMW STW 318 E1 - 2000174 CHE 2:32.539 2:15.392 4:47.931 + 16.1944

Frédéric Leuenberger Ecurie Basilisk RENAULT Clio RS E1 - 2000177 CHE 2:27.702 2:22.750 4:50.452 + 18.7155

Hervé Villoz Gruyère Racing Team RENAULT Clio RS EVO E1 - 2000182 CHE 2:31.748 2:23.209 4:54.957 + 23.2206

Patrick Golliard Chablais Racing Team ALFA ROMÉO 155 STW E1 - 2000181 CHE 2:32.576 2:22.634 4:55.210 + 23.4737

Ruedi Fuhrer MB Motorsport Team HONDA CRX F20 E1 - 2000184 CHE 2:36.305 2:18.936 4:55.241 + 23.5048
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Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

Jonas Magnin Ecurie Sporting De Romont HONDA Civic Rikli Motors E1 - 2000185 CHE 2:34.280 2:21.026 4:55.306 + 23.5699

Benoît Farine Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf E1 - 2000176 CHE 2:37.356 2:29.335 5:06.691 + 34.95410

Christian Darani Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio FIAT X 1/9 E1 - 2000179 CHE 2:42.582 2:24.306 5:06.888 + 35.15111

Eddy Tapparel Ecurie 13 Etoiles Valais OPEL Kadett C City E1 - 2000178 CHE 2:45.636 2:23.640 5:09.276 + 37.53912

Thomas Kammermann Kammermann Thomas VW Golf KitCar E1 - 2000173 CHE 2:39.270 2:32.332 5:11.602 + 39.86513

Elio Macchi Macchi Elio RENAULT Clio E1 - 2000175 CHE 2:48.669 2:35.862 5:24.531 + 52.79414

Ivana Becker Hight Speed Racing Club Luxem RENAULT Clio Willams E1 - 2000171 LUX 2:52.430 2:46.817 5:39.247 + 1:07.51015

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 15   Classified : 15 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E1   2001 -> 3000 cm³
Bertrand Favre Ecurie Des Ordons BMW E30 E1 - 3000205 CHE 2:25.919 2:18.297 4:44.216 134.8 km/h1

Michel Zemp Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio Cup IV E1 - 3000202 CHE 2:24.844 2:21.957 4:46.801 + 02.5852

Mattia Stacchi Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio BMW M3 E30 E1 - 3000197 CHE 2:31.657 2:26.769 4:58.426 + 14.2103

Diego Bernhard Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio OPEL Kadett coupé rallye E1 - 3000196 CHE 2:35.664 2:25.117 5:00.781 + 16.5654

Enzo Bottecchia Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio RENAULT R5 Turbo E1 - 3000195 CHE 2:36.921 2:24.300 5:01.221 + 17.0055

Urs Zürcher Equipe Bernoise BMW E46 M E1 - 3000201 CHE 2:33.815 2:29.350 5:03.165 + 18.9496

Nicolas Cattin Ecurie Des Ordons BMW 325I E1 - 3000203 CHE 2:37.020 2:30.123 5:07.143 + 22.9277

David Hulmann Ecurie des Ordons FIAT 500 assetto corse E1 - 3000191 CHE 2:41.306 2:31.999 5:13.305 + 29.0898

Rolf Meier Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio Cup IV E1 - 3000190 CHE 2:41.683 2:31.827 5:13.510 + 29.2949

Benjamin Nicole Ecurie Des Lions BMW 2002ti E1 - 3000192 CHE 2:44.581 2:34.914 5:19.495 + 35.27910

Nicolas Jolidon Ecurie Des Ordons BMW 325 e30 E1 - 3000193 CHE 2:52.225 2:47.236 5:39.461 + 55.24511

Daniel Weyeneth Ecurie Basilisk RENAULT 5 Turbo 2 E1 - 3000194 CHE DNF DNS -:--.---NC

Etienne Beyeler All-In Racing Team OPEL Ascona B E1 - 3000198 CHE DNF DNS -:--.---NC

Roger Geck Racing Club Airbag BMW E30 E1 - 3000199 CHE 3:43.787 DNS -:--.--- + 1:00.429NC

Lionel Bellon Chablais Racing Team BMW E36 GTR E1 - 3000200 CHE DNS DNS -:--.---NC

Patrick Rohrbach Acs BMW e30 24v E1 - 3000204 CHE 2:30.959 DNS -:--.--- + 2:13.257NC

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 16   Classified : 11 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E1   3001 -> 3500 cm³
Reto Meisel Equipe Bernoise MERCEDES SLK340 E1 - 3500231 CHE 2:08.312 2:00.085 4:08.397 155.3 km/h1

Bruno Ianniello Ecurie Basilisk LANCIA Delta S4 E1 - 3500230 CHE 2:20.702 2:12.540 4:33.242 + 24.8452

Charles Valentiny Charles Valentiny SUBARU Impreza WRX S E1 - 3500213 LUX 2:22.946 2:18.727 4:41.673 + 33.2763

Mario Bertocchi Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio BMW E36 E1 - 3500229 CHE 2:20.720 2:21.839 4:42.559 + 34.1624

Julien Prével Ecure Performance OPEL Astra T16 E1 - 3500218 CHE 2:24.553 2:18.839 4:43.392 + 34.9955

Daniele Bonomini Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio LANCIA Delta E1 - 3500223 CHE 2:27.220 2:19.882 4:47.102 + 38.7056

Nico Schilling Schilling Nico SUBARU Impreza WRX S E1 - 3500211 LUX 2:25.671 2:22.024 4:47.695 + 39.2987

Fabrice Winiger Ecurie Sporting Romont SEAT cup racer E1 - 3500226 CHE 2:31.007 2:25.196 4:56.203 + 47.8068

Bertrand Simonin Simonin BMW M 3 E36 E1 - 3500215 FRA 2:31.885 2:25.635 4:57.520 + 49.1239

Christophe Prongué Prongué Christophe BMW M3 E46 E1 - 3500217 CHE 2:32.188 2:27.537 4:59.725 + 51.32810

Roberto Servalli Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio BMW M3 E46 GTR E1 - 3500214 CHE 2:35.682 2:26.083 5:01.765 + 53.36811

Fabio Cristoni Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio LANCIA Delta HF Integrale E1 - 3500220 CHE 2:35.915 2:30.990 5:06.905 + 58.50812

Frédéric Bonvin Atelier De La Tzoumaz BMW M3 e36 E1 - 3500222 CHE 2:38.060 2:28.948 5:07.008 + 58.61113

Cédric Schilling Schilling Cédric MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo E1 - 3500212 LUX 2:23.418 2:47.511 5:10.929 + 1:02.53214

Christian Sonnenschein Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio LANCIA Delta integrale EV E1 - 3500216 CHE 2:41.532 2:33.531 5:15.063 + 1:06.66615

Emilio Farinoli Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio LANCIA Delta Integrale E1 - 3500219 CHE 2:40.789 2:36.070 5:16.859 + 1:08.46216

Sébastien Mattioni Ecurie Des Ordons MAZDA 323 E1 - 3500224 CHE DNF DNS -:--.---NC

Marin Hulmann Ecurie des Ordons MAZDA 323 GTX E1 - 3500225 CHE DNF DNS -:--.---NC
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date/time: 21.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 19:42:02 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

Simon Wüthrich Equipe Bernoise VW Golf II Turbo E1 - 3500227 CHE 2:17.492 DNF -:--.---NC

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 19   Classified : 16 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E1   + 3500 cm³
Ronnie Bratschi Bratschi - Racing MITSUBISHI Evo 8 EGMO E1 + 3500249 CHE 2:06.209 2:02.427 4:08.636 152.3 km/h1

Roger Schnellmann Rcu MITSUBISHI Evo 8 J-Spec E1 + 3500242 CHE 2:07.538 2:05.414 4:12.952 + 04.3162

Romeo Nüssli ACS FORD Escort Cosworth E1 + 3500248 CHE 2:11.756 2:09.814 4:21.570 + 12.9343

Albin Mächler ACS BMW M2 E1 + 3500246 CHE 2:20.054 2:16.499 4:36.553 + 27.9174

Richard Winiger Ecurie Sporting Romont PORSCHE GT3 ANT Perf E1 + 3500244 CHE 2:28.100 2:20.677 4:48.777 + 40.1415

Bertrand Millasson Ecurie Des Lions PORSCHE GT3 cuo E1 + 3500245 CHE 2:28.566 2:21.514 4:50.080 + 41.4446

Urban Schmid Racing Club Airbag AUDI 80 Quattro E1 + 3500240 CHE 2:28.142 2:23.153 4:51.295 + 42.6597

Aristide Rebord ACS BMW M3 GT4 E1 + 3500238 CHE 2:28.219 2:23.734 4:51.953 + 43.3178

Dany Kistler Rca AUDI RS2 Quattro E1 + 3500239 CHE 2:30.616 2:30.114 5:00.730 + 52.0949

Aramis Cereghetti Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio BMW M5e34 E1 + 3500243 CHE 2:39.377 2:24.291 5:03.668 + 55.03210

Alessandro Di Marzo Di Marzo Alessandro SUBARU Impreza GC8 E1 + 3500237 CHE DNS DNS -:--.---NC

René Ruch Equipe Beroise FERRARI 355 GT E1 + 3500241 CHE 2:22.005 DNS -:--.--- + 1:46.631NC

Sergio Pinto Chablais Racing Team MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo E1 + 3500247 CHE DNF DNS -:--.---NC

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 13   Classified : 10 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP CN/CH   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Christian Martin Martin Christian Ligier JS-51 CN/CH - 200018 FRA 2:10.280 2:07.634 4:17.914 146.1 km/h1

Thierry Mathez Ecurie des Ordons LIGIER JS 51 CN/CH - 200014 CHE 2:15.867 2:10.671 4:26.538 + 08.6242

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP CN/CH   2001 -> 3000 cm³
Pierre Schaffo Squadra Sport And Prestige LUCCHINI SN 89 CN/CH - 300019 CHE 2:26.787 2:25.893 4:52.680 127.8 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 SportCars/CH   0 -> 1600 cm³
Fabien Bourgeon BOURGEON Fabien TRACKING RC01 E2-SC/CH - 160092 FRA 2:07.875 2:03.945 4:11.820 150.5 km/h1

Jean-François Chariatte Ecurie Des Ordons TRACKING RC01 E2-SC/CH - 160093 CHE 2:13.925 2:10.684 4:24.609 + 12.7892

Dani Fauler Autersa Racing Team TRACKING RC01 E2-SC/CH - 160091 CHE 2:13.255 2:12.195 4:25.450 + 13.6303

Joel Burgermeister Rcu TRACKING RC01 E2-SC/CH - 160090 CHE 2:22.006 2:15.970 4:37.976 + 26.1564

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP Historic   0 -> 3000 cm³
Walter Pauli S.H.R.T ALPINE A110 / 1300 S HIST - 3000260 CHE 2:41.636 2:39.954 5:21.590 116.6 km/h1

Heribert Baeriswyl Ecurie Sporting Romont ALPINE A310/4 Gr4 HIST - 3000261 CHE 2:49.284 2:42.804 5:32.088 + 10.4982

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP Historic   + 3000 cm³
Nicolas Bührer Shrt BMW M1 Groupe 4 HIST + 3000262 CHE 2:21.613 2:20.296 4:41.909 132.9 km/h1

Andreas Burkart Acs TALBOT DARRACQ T150 HIST + 3000263 CHE 3:54.384 3:51.777 7:46.161 + 3:04.2522

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP Renault Classic Cup   0 -> 2000 cm³

software by FmodouX,  V. 6.111.504.108



OFFICIALRACE

73rd International Hill Climb St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers (CHE) - 20-21/08/2016

FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 10

SS - RCC

Page 5/5

date/time: 21.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 19:42:02 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

Daniel Borer Ecurie Basilisk RENAULT Clio RCC - 2000869 CHE 2:25.670 2:25.178 4:50.848 128.4 km/h1

Thomas Zürcher Racing Team Zäziwil RENAULT Clio III RS Cup RCC - 2000861 CHE 2:26.910 2:25.565 4:52.475 + 01.6272

Ralf Henggeler Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio RS III Cup RCC - 2000898 CHE 2:27.227 2:25.629 4:52.856 + 02.0083

Denis Wolf Racing Team Zäziwil RENAULT Clio Cup RCC - 2000870 CHE 2:30.213 2:28.942 4:59.155 + 08.3074

Giuliano Maschietto Ecurie Basilisk RENAULT Clio RCC - 2000882 CHE 2:41.222 2:35.657 5:16.879 + 26.0315

Alessandro Pederzolli ACS RENAULT Clio Cup 2 RCC - 2000851 CHE 2:42.755 2:36.694 5:19.449 + 28.6016

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 6   Classified : 6 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

Clerk of the course
Daniel PETIGNAT

Timekeeper
Frédéric MODOUX

Steward
                              

Steward
                              

Chairman of the Stewards
Fillippo LURA
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date/time: 21.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 19:45:04 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

GROUP ISN   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Jean-Noel Claudepierre Claudepierre Jean-Noel HONDA CIVIC TYPE R ISN - 2000271 FRA 2:36.633 2:35.912 5:12.545 119.6 km/h1

Christophe Parriaux Ecurie Des Ordons VW Golf 3 ISN - 2000270 CHE 2:39.833 2:39.376 5:19.209 + 06.6642

Erwin Portmann Mst Zentralschweiz RENAULT Clio Sport ISN - 2000272 CHE 2:41.149 2:40.887 5:22.036 + 09.4913

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 3   Classified : 3 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP ISN   3001 -> 3500 cm³
Joe Halter Racing Club Airbag MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO ISN - 3500275 CHE DNF DNS -:--.--- 124.7 km/hNC

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 0 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP ISA   0 -> 1400 cm³
Julia Schaffo Squadra Sport and prestige CITROËN AX GTI ISA - 1400277 CHE 3:21.761 3:15.151 6:36.912 95.6 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP ISA   1401 -> 1600 cm³
Clément Piquerez Racing Club Jurassien PEUGEOT 106 S16 ISA - 1600279 CHE 2:49.683 2:46.685 5:36.368 111.9 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP ISA   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Michael Luig Michael Luig RENAULT Clio ISA - 2000282 CHE 2:37.510 2:38.612 5:16.122 118.4 km/h1

Andreas Spring Mb Motorsport Team BMW 318 IS - 4 E36 ISA - 2000281 CHE 2:50.206 2:51.689 5:41.895 + 25.7732

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP ISA   + 3000 cm³
Anthony Huguelet Ecurie des Ordons SUBARU Impreza ISA + 3000285 CHE 2:28.606 2:28.010 4:56.616 126.0 km/h1

Jean-Romain Cretegny Ecurie Performance SUBARU Impreza GT ISA + 3000284 CHE 2:35.576 2:33.862 5:09.438 + 12.8222

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP N   0 -> 1600 cm³
Alphonse Kilchenmann Kilchenmann Alphonse SUZUKI Swift 1 N - 1600300 CHE 2:45.118 2:45.471 5:30.589 112.9 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP N   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Cossu Tonino Cossu Tonino HONDA CIVIC TYPE R 1 N - 2000302 ITA 2:36.825 2:34.847 5:11.672 120.4 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP N   + 3000 cm³
Nikola Miljkovic Real Motorsport MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I 1 N + 3000307 SRB 2:17.485 2:16.857 4:34.342 136.3 km/h1

O Play Antonio Migliuolo MITSUBISHI LANCER EV 1 N + 3000306 ITA 2:18.740 2:17.078 4:35.818 + 01.4762

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP A   0 -> 1600 cm³
Denis Thievent ECURIE DES ORDONS CITROEN SAXO 1 A - 1600311 CHE 2:33.178 2:31.578 5:04.756 123.0 km/h1

Cyrille Crevoiserat Lugano Racing Team FORD Fiesta 1 A - 1600312 CHE 2:39.271 2:39.630 5:18.901 + 14.1452
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date/time: 21.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 19:45:04 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

Francesco Viesti Racing Club Jurassien CITROËN Saxo 1 A - 1600310 CHE 2:41.693 2:39.354 5:21.047 + 16.2913

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 3   Classified : 3 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP A   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Laurent Bérard Chablais Racing Team HONDA Type R 1 A - 2000316 CHE 2:29.247 2:28.063 4:57.310 125.9 km/h1

Sandra Becker Hsrcl ALFA ROMEO 147 1 A - 2000315 LUX 2:40.753 2:40.099 5:20.852 + 23.5422

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP A   + 3000 cm³
Christian Schweiger Christian Schweiger MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO 1 A + 3000322 AUT 2:17.194 2:16.000 4:33.194 137.1 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP Grand Tourisme   + 3500 cm³
Nicolas Werver Werver nicolas PORSCHE 997 cup S 1 GT + 3500334 FRA 2:08.541 2:08.919 4:17.460 145.1 km/h1

Martin Jerman Jerman Martin LAMBORGHINI Gallardo 1 GT + 3500332 CZE 2:19.789 2:21.049 4:40.838 + 23.3782

Dimitri Toillon Toillon PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP 1 GT + 3500330 FRA 2:37.742 2:36.266 5:14.008 + 56.5483

YANICK Bodson BODSON YANICK PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP 1 GT + 3500333 BEL DNS DNS -:--.---NC

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 3 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 Silhouette   2001 -> 3000 cm³
Dan Michl Michl Motorsport Czech National LOTUS Evora 2 E2-SH - 30003 CZE 2:04.347 2:05.301 4:09.648 150.0 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 Silhouette   + 3000 cm³
Vladimír Vitver Svc Group Czech Nationál Team AUDI TT-R DTM 2 E2-SH + 30008 CZE 2:08.349 2:06.903 4:15.252 147.0 km/h1

Jirì Los Los Czech National Team MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I 2 E2-SH + 30006 CZE 2:10.083 2:10.332 4:20.415 + 05.1632

Oskar Benes Empreza Racing Klub FORD Fiesta 2 E2-SH + 30005 CZE 2:15.973 2:13.800 4:29.773 + 14.5213

Fulvio Giuliani Giuliani Fulvio LANCIA DELTA EVO 2 E2-SH + 30007 ITA 2:23.076 2:15.795 4:38.871 + 23.6194

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP CN   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Crespi Stefano Crespi Stefano OSELLA PA21 P 2 CN - 200016 ITA 2:12.048 2:11.991 4:24.039 141.3 km/h1

Christian Bouvier Bouvier Christian WOLF GB 08 2 CN - 200015 FRA 2:24.049 2:23.363 4:47.412 + 23.3732

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 SportCars   0 -> 1600 cm³
Yannick Von Siebenthal Gruyère Racing Team JEMA EVO jema evo b10 J 2 E2-SC - 160022 CHE 2:24.888 2:22.509 4:47.397 130.9 km/h1

Jérôme Stettler Racing Team Nyonnais RADICAL SR4 2 E2-SC - 160021 CHE DNS DNS -:--.---NC

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 SportCars   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Fabien Bouduban Ecurie Des Ordons NORMA M20FC 2 E2-SC - 200029 CHE 2:03.232 2:01.572 4:04.804 153.4 km/h1

Manuel Mangold Mangold Manuel NORMA M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 200026 FRA 2:08.875 2:06.369 4:15.244 + 10.4402

Charlie Martin Martin Charlie NORMA M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 200027 GBR 2:15.889 2:11.398 4:27.287 + 22.4833

Robert Tourillon Asa Maine Bretagne NORMA HONDA M 20 FC 2 E2-SC - 200025 FRA 2:16.690 2:11.574 4:28.264 + 23.4604
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date/time: 21.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 19:45:04 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 SportCars   2001 -> 3000 cm³
Simone Faggioli Best Lap Ssd NORMA M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 300034 ITA 1:42.118 1:42.459 3:24.577 182.6 km/h1

Marcel Steiner Equipe Bernoise LOBART/MUGEN LA01 2 E2-SC - 300033 CHE 1:52.814 1:50.569 3:43.383 + 18.8062

Xavier Vermeille Asa  Luronne NORMA BMW M 20 F 2 E2-SC - 300032 FRA 2:02.352 2:01.822 4:04.174 + 39.5973

Jean-Pierre Bovier 13 Etoiles Valais OSELLA BMW 2 E2-SC - 300031 CHE 2:07.158 2:06.903 4:14.061 + 49.4844

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2-SingleSeater/LUX   + 3000 cm³
David Hauser Racing Experience DALLARA GP2 2 E2-SS/LUX + 300099 LUX 1:48.904 1:46.804 3:35.708 174.6 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 SingleSeater   0 -> 1600 cm³
David Papagna David Papagna GLORIA C8P EVO C8P Ev 2 E2-SS - 160037 CHE 2:13.580 2:11.616 4:25.196 141.7 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 SingleSeater   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Darren Warwick Darren Warwick DALLARA F399 2 E2-SS - 200048 GBR 1:54.992 1:54.917 3:49.909 162.3 km/h1

Damien Berney Berney Damien TATUUS FORMULA MAST 2 E2-SS - 200067 FRA 1:59.639 1:57.494 3:57.133 + 07.2242

Christophe Weber Ecurie Des Ordons DALLARA F302-04 2 E2-SS - 200049 CHE 1:58.586 1:58.758 3:57.344 + 07.4353

Joël Grand Écurie Fun Racing FORMULE Master Bossy 2 E2-SS - 200068 CHE 2:00.059 1:57.895 3:57.954 + 08.0454

Ludovic Cholley Cholley Ludovic DALLARA F306 HWA 2 E2-SS - 200061 FRA 1:59.056 1:59.338 3:58.394 + 08.4855

Philip Egli Racing Club Airbag DALLARA F394 2 E2-SS - 200069 CHE 2:00.105 2:00.572 4:00.677 + 10.7686

Etienne Debarre Debarre Etienne DALLARA F308/11 MERC 2 E2-SS - 200055 FRA 2:01.623 2:00.971 4:02.594 + 12.6857

Christian Balmer Bödeli Racing Club TATUUS FM 2 E2-SS - 200070 CHE 2:05.332 1:58.765 4:04.097 + 14.1888

Jean-Marc Salomon Ecurie des Ordons TATUUS Formula Master 2 E2-SS - 200071 CHE 2:05.014 2:00.837 4:05.851 + 15.9429

Alain Chariatte Ecurie Des Ordons TATUUS MASTER 2 E2-SS - 200064 CHE 2:03.620 2:03.610 4:07.230 + 17.32110

Samuel Guth Guth Samuel DALLARA F302 Opel Spie 2 E2-SS - 200060 FRA 2:03.892 2:03.361 4:07.253 + 17.34411

Marcel Maurer Maurer Marcel FORMULE RENAULT Midl 2 E2-SS - 200059 CHE 2:05.260 2:05.037 4:10.297 + 20.38812

Patrick Cholley Cholley Patrick DALLARA F305 Opel 2 E2-SS - 200062 FRA 2:05.810 2:05.041 4:10.851 + 20.94213

Paul Buckingham Buckingham Paul DALLARA F305 Mercedes 2 E2-SS - 200047 GBR 2:07.113 2:04.561 4:11.674 + 21.76514

Martin Vondrák Auto Vondrák Czech National Te TATUUS NT07 2 E2-SS - 200046 CZE 2:09.487 2:04.171 4:13.658 + 23.74915

Augustin Sanjuan Ecurie du Nord DALLARA F 307 2 E2-SS - 200053 CHE 2:08.144 2:07.957 4:16.101 + 26.19216

Frederic Fleury Écurie Des Ordons TATUUS F.R. 2.0 2 E2-SS - 200054 CHE 2:10.048 2:06.650 4:16.698 + 26.78917

Roland Braquet Roland Braquet DALLARA F308/11 2 E2-SS - 200044 LUX 2:10.530 2:09.165 4:19.695 + 29.78618

Yann Hêche Ecurie des Ordons FORMULE RENAULT FR 2 E2-SS - 200066 CHE 2:11.833 2:10.335 4:22.168 + 32.25919

Tom Huwiler Racing Club Airbag TATUUS FR 2.0 HRT 2 E2-SS - 200057 CHE 2:12.134 2:11.103 4:23.237 + 33.32820

Stefan Böhler Racing Club Airbag RENAULT FR 2000 2 E2-SS - 200056 CHE 2:14.815 2:12.082 4:26.897 + 36.98821

Henri Schmidt Ecurie Des Ordons RENAULT Tatuus 2 E2-SS - 200052 CHE 2:17.113 2:11.926 4:29.039 + 39.13022

Jacques Chevallier Asa Séquanie DALLARA F396 2 E2-SS - 200063 FRA 2:16.595 2:15.531 4:32.126 + 42.21723

Markus Bosshard Rcu TATUUS RENAULT 2000 2 E2-SS - 200058 CHE 2:16.649 2:17.936 4:34.585 + 44.67624

Marc Nüssli Automobil Club Der Schweiz TATUUS Renault 2 E2-SS - 200040 CHE 2:19.251 2:17.155 4:36.406 + 46.49725

Jacques Maurer Scudéria Taifyn VAN DIEMEN RF04 CFX 2 E2-SS - 200051 CHE 2:19.600 2:16.968 4:36.568 + 46.65926

Léon Linden Linden Léon DALLARA F304 2 E2-SS - 200042 LUX 2:19.338 2:18.928 4:38.266 + 48.35727

Daniel Donkels Hsrcl TATUUS RENAULT FR200 2 E2-SS - 200043 LUX DNS DNS -:--.---NC

Gilles Saintmard Saintmard Gilles DALLARA F3 2 E2-SS - 200045 BEL DNF 2:14.254 -:--.---NC
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date/time: 21.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 19:45:04 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 29   Classified : 27 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 SingleSeater   2001 -> 3000 cm³
Christian Merli Team Vimotorsport OSELLA FA30 2 E2-SS - 300080 ITA 1:52.728 1:45.136 3:37.864 177.4 km/h1

Simon Hugentobler ACS REYNARD 97d 2 E2-SS - 300076 CHE 2:02.947 1:53.733 3:56.680 + 18.8162

Philippe Guélat Guélat Autosport LOLA T94/50 Cosworth 2 E2-SS - 300075 FRA 2:09.381 2:00.945 4:10.326 + 32.4623

Fausto Bormolini Bormolini fasuto REYNARD K02 2 E2-SS - 300077 ITA 2:34.634 1:52.741 4:27.375 + 49.5114

Renzo Napione RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD K02 2 E2-SS - 300074 ITA 2:20.861 DNS -:--.--- + 1:17.003NC

Paride Macario Paride Macario OSELLA Fa30 2 E2-SS - 300078 ITA DNS DNS -:--.---NC

Joël Volluz Volluz Joël OSELLA FA 30 2 E2-SS - 300079 CHE 1:53.859 DNF -:--.---NC

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 7   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

Clerk of the course
Daniel PETIGNAT

Timekeeper
Frédéric MODOUX

Steward
                              

Steward
                              

Chairman of the Stewards
Fillippo LURA
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Page 1/5

date/time: 21.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 19:46:31 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

Faggioli Simone Best Lap Ssd NORMA M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 300034 ITA 1:42.118 1:42.459 3:24.577 182.6 km/h1

Hauser David Racing Experience DALLARA GP2 2 E2-SS/LUX + 300099 LUX 1:48.904 1:46.804 3:35.708 + 11.1312

Merli Christian Team Vimotorsport OSELLA FA30 2 E2-SS - 300080 ITA 1:52.728 1:45.136 3:37.864 + 13.2873

Steiner Marcel Equipe Bernoise LOBART/MUGEN LA01 2 E2-SC - 300033 CHE 1:52.814 1:50.569 3:43.383 + 18.8064

Warwick Darren Darren Warwick DALLARA F399 2 E2-SS - 200048 GBR 1:54.992 1:54.917 3:49.909 + 25.3325

Hugentobler Simon ACS REYNARD 97d 2 E2-SS - 300076 CHE 2:02.947 1:53.733 3:56.680 + 32.1036

Berney Damien Berney Damien TATUUS FORMULA MAST 2 E2-SS - 200067 FRA 1:59.639 1:57.494 3:57.133 + 32.5567

Weber Christophe Ecurie Des Ordons DALLARA F302-04 2 E2-SS - 200049 CHE 1:58.586 1:58.758 3:57.344 + 32.7678

Grand Joël Écurie Fun Racing FORMULE Master Bossy 2 E2-SS - 200068 CHE 2:00.059 1:57.895 3:57.954 + 33.3779

Cholley Ludovic Cholley Ludovic DALLARA F306 HWA 2 E2-SS - 200061 FRA 1:59.056 1:59.338 3:58.394 + 33.81710

Egli Philip Racing Club Airbag DALLARA F394 2 E2-SS - 200069 CHE 2:00.105 2:00.572 4:00.677 + 36.10011

Debarre Etienne Debarre Etienne DALLARA F308/11 MERC 2 E2-SS - 200055 FRA 2:01.623 2:00.971 4:02.594 + 38.01712

Balmer Christian Bödeli Racing Club TATUUS FM 2 E2-SS - 200070 CHE 2:05.332 1:58.765 4:04.097 + 39.52013

Vermeille Xavier Asa  Luronne NORMA BMW M 20 F 2 E2-SC - 300032 FRA 2:02.352 2:01.822 4:04.174 + 39.59714

Bouduban Fabien Ecurie Des Ordons NORMA M20FC 2 E2-SC - 200029 CHE 2:03.232 2:01.572 4:04.804 + 40.22715

Salomon Jean-Marc Ecurie des Ordons TATUUS Formula Master 2 E2-SS - 200071 CHE 2:05.014 2:00.837 4:05.851 + 41.27416

Chariatte Alain Ecurie Des Ordons TATUUS MASTER 2 E2-SS - 200064 CHE 2:03.620 2:03.610 4:07.230 + 42.65317

Guth Samuel Guth Samuel DALLARA F302 Opel Spie 2 E2-SS - 200060 FRA 2:03.892 2:03.361 4:07.253 + 42.67618

Meisel Reto Equipe Bernoise MERCEDES SLK340 E1 - 3500231 CHE 2:08.312 2:00.085 4:08.397 + 43.82019

Bratschi Ronnie Bratschi - Racing MITSUBISHI Evo 8 EGMO E1 + 3500249 CHE 2:06.209 2:02.427 4:08.636 + 44.05920

Michl Dan Michl Motorsport Czech National LOTUS Evora 2 E2-SH - 30003 CZE 2:04.347 2:05.301 4:09.648 + 45.07121

Maurer Marcel Maurer Marcel FORMULE RENAULT Midl 2 E2-SS - 200059 CHE 2:05.260 2:05.037 4:10.297 + 45.72022

Guélat Philippe Guélat Autosport LOLA T94/50 Cosworth 2 E2-SS - 300075 FRA 2:09.381 2:00.945 4:10.326 + 45.74923

Cholley Patrick Cholley Patrick DALLARA F305 Opel 2 E2-SS - 200062 FRA 2:05.810 2:05.041 4:10.851 + 46.27424

Buckingham Paul Buckingham Paul DALLARA F305 Mercedes 2 E2-SS - 200047 GBR 2:07.113 2:04.561 4:11.674 + 47.09725

Bourgeon Fabien BOURGEON Fabien TRACKING RC01 E2-SC/CH - 160092 FRA 2:07.875 2:03.945 4:11.820 + 47.24326

Schnellmann Roger Rcu MITSUBISHI Evo 8 J-Spec E1 + 3500242 CHE 2:07.538 2:05.414 4:12.952 + 48.37527

Vondrák Martin Auto Vondrák Czech National Te TATUUS NT07 2 E2-SS - 200046 CZE 2:09.487 2:04.171 4:13.658 + 49.08128

Bovier Jean-Pierre 13 Etoiles Valais OSELLA BMW 2 E2-SC - 300031 CHE 2:07.158 2:06.903 4:14.061 + 49.48429

Mangold Manuel Mangold Manuel NORMA M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 200026 FRA 2:08.875 2:06.369 4:15.244 + 50.66730

Vitver Vladimír Svc Group Czech Nationál Team AUDI TT-R DTM 2 E2-SH + 30008 CZE 2:08.349 2:06.903 4:15.252 + 50.67531

Sanjuan Augustin Ecurie du Nord DALLARA F 307 2 E2-SS - 200053 CHE 2:08.144 2:07.957 4:16.101 + 51.52432

Fleury Frederic Écurie Des Ordons TATUUS F.R. 2.0 2 E2-SS - 200054 CHE 2:10.048 2:06.650 4:16.698 + 52.12133

Werver Nicolas Werver nicolas PORSCHE 997 cup S 1 GT + 3500334 FRA 2:08.541 2:08.919 4:17.460 + 52.88334

Martin Christian Martin Christian Ligier JS-51 CN/CH - 200018 FRA 2:10.280 2:07.634 4:17.914 + 53.33735

Braquet Roland Roland Braquet DALLARA F308/11 2 E2-SS - 200044 LUX 2:10.530 2:09.165 4:19.695 + 55.11836

Los Jirì Los Czech National Team MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I 2 E2-SH + 30006 CZE 2:10.083 2:10.332 4:20.415 + 55.83837

Nüssli Romeo ACS FORD Escort Cosworth E1 + 3500248 CHE 2:11.756 2:09.814 4:21.570 + 56.99338

Hêche Yann Ecurie des Ordons FORMULE RENAULT FR 2 E2-SS - 200066 CHE 2:11.833 2:10.335 4:22.168 + 57.59139

Huwiler Tom Racing Club Airbag TATUUS FR 2.0 HRT 2 E2-SS - 200057 CHE 2:12.134 2:11.103 4:23.237 + 58.66040

Stefano Crespi Crespi Stefano OSELLA PA21 P 2 CN - 200016 ITA 2:12.048 2:11.991 4:24.039 + 59.46241

Chariatte Jean-François Ecurie Des Ordons TRACKING RC01 E2-SC/CH - 160093 CHE 2:13.925 2:10.684 4:24.609 + 1:00.03242

Papagna David David Papagna GLORIA C8P EVO C8P Ev 2 E2-SS - 160037 CHE 2:13.580 2:11.616 4:25.196 + 1:00.61943

Fauler Dani Autersa Racing Team TRACKING RC01 E2-SC/CH - 160091 CHE 2:13.255 2:12.195 4:25.450 + 1:00.87344

Mathez Thierry Ecurie des Ordons LIGIER JS 51 CN/CH - 200014 CHE 2:15.867 2:10.671 4:26.538 + 1:01.96145

Böhler Stefan Racing Club Airbag RENAULT FR 2000 2 E2-SS - 200056 CHE 2:14.815 2:12.082 4:26.897 + 1:02.32046

Martin Charlie Martin Charlie NORMA M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 200027 GBR 2:15.889 2:11.398 4:27.287 + 1:02.71047
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Bormolini Fausto Bormolini fasuto REYNARD K02 2 E2-SS - 300077 ITA 2:34.634 1:52.741 4:27.375 + 1:02.79848

Tourillon Robert Asa Maine Bretagne NORMA HONDA M 20 FC 2 E2-SC - 200025 FRA 2:16.690 2:11.574 4:28.264 + 1:03.68749

Schmidt Henri Ecurie Des Ordons RENAULT Tatuus 2 E2-SS - 200052 CHE 2:17.113 2:11.926 4:29.039 + 1:04.46250

Benes Oskar Empreza Racing Klub FORD Fiesta 2 E2-SH + 30005 CZE 2:15.973 2:13.800 4:29.773 + 1:05.19651

Neff Frédéric All In Rancing Team PORSCHE 996 Cup IS + 3500156 CHE 2:19.182 2:11.709 4:30.891 + 1:06.31452

Krieg Danny Equipe Bernoise AUDI A4 STW E1 - 2000186 CHE 2:18.767 2:12.970 4:31.737 + 1:07.16053

Chevallier Jacques Asa Séquanie DALLARA F396 2 E2-SS - 200063 FRA 2:16.595 2:15.531 4:32.126 + 1:07.54954

Schweiger Christian Christian Schweiger MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO 1 A + 3000322 AUT 2:17.194 2:16.000 4:33.194 + 1:08.61755

Ianniello Bruno Ecurie Basilisk LANCIA Delta S4 E1 - 3500230 CHE 2:20.702 2:12.540 4:33.242 + 1:08.66556

Miljkovic Nikola Real Motorsport MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I 1 N + 3000307 SRB 2:17.485 2:16.857 4:34.342 + 1:09.76557

Bosshard Markus Rcu TATUUS RENAULT 2000 2 E2-SS - 200058 CHE 2:16.649 2:17.936 4:34.585 + 1:10.00858

O Play Antonio Migliuolo MITSUBISHI LANCER EV 1 N + 3000306 ITA 2:18.740 2:17.078 4:35.818 + 1:11.24159

Nüssli Marc Automobil Club Der Schweiz TATUUS Renault 2 E2-SS - 200040 CHE 2:19.251 2:17.155 4:36.406 + 1:11.82960

Mächler Albin ACS BMW M2 E1 + 3500246 CHE 2:20.054 2:16.499 4:36.553 + 1:11.97661

Maurer Jacques Scudéria Taifyn VAN DIEMEN RF04 CFX 2 E2-SS - 200051 CHE 2:19.600 2:16.968 4:36.568 + 1:11.99162

Burgermeister Joel Rcu TRACKING RC01 E2-SC/CH - 160090 CHE 2:22.006 2:15.970 4:37.976 + 1:13.39963

Linden Léon Linden Léon DALLARA F304 2 E2-SS - 200042 LUX 2:19.338 2:18.928 4:38.266 + 1:13.68964

Giuliani Fulvio Giuliani Fulvio LANCIA DELTA EVO 2 E2-SH + 30007 ITA 2:23.076 2:15.795 4:38.871 + 1:14.29465

Wittwer Daniel Autersa Racing Team VW Golf 1 DWT E1 - 2000180 CHE 2:21.564 2:17.323 4:38.887 + 1:14.31066

Jerman Martin Jerman Martin LAMBORGHINI Gallardo 1 GT + 3500332 CZE 2:19.789 2:21.049 4:40.838 + 1:16.26167

Valentiny Charles Charles Valentiny SUBARU Impreza WRX S E1 - 3500213 LUX 2:22.946 2:18.727 4:41.673 + 1:17.09668

Bührer Nicolas Shrt BMW M1 Groupe 4 HIST + 3000262 CHE 2:21.613 2:20.296 4:41.909 + 1:17.33269

Bertocchi Mario Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio BMW E36 E1 - 3500229 CHE 2:20.720 2:21.839 4:42.559 + 1:17.98270

Prével Julien Ecure Performance OPEL Astra T16 E1 - 3500218 CHE 2:24.553 2:18.839 4:43.392 + 1:18.81571

Koch Josef Mst Zentralschweiz OPEL Kadett C16V IS - 3000149 CHE 2:28.642 2:15.018 4:43.660 + 1:19.08372

Houlmann Fabien Écurie Des Ordons PEUGEOT 205 E1 - 2000183 CHE 2:27.700 2:16.412 4:44.112 + 1:19.53573

Favre Bertrand Ecurie Des Ordons BMW E30 E1 - 3000205 CHE 2:25.919 2:18.297 4:44.216 + 1:19.63974

Rohr Werner Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Corolla AE 86 IS - 1600120 CHE 2:28.362 2:17.287 4:45.649 + 1:21.07275

Zemp Michel Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio Cup IV E1 - 3000202 CHE 2:24.844 2:21.957 4:46.801 + 1:22.22476

Bonomini Daniele Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio LANCIA Delta E1 - 3500223 CHE 2:27.220 2:19.882 4:47.102 + 1:22.52577

Von Siebenthal Yannick Gruyère Racing Team JEMA EVO jema evo b10 J 2 E2-SC - 160022 CHE 2:24.888 2:22.509 4:47.397 + 1:22.82078

Bouvier Christian Bouvier Christian WOLF GB 08 2 CN - 200015 FRA 2:24.049 2:23.363 4:47.412 + 1:22.83579

Schilling Nico Schilling Nico SUBARU Impreza WRX S E1 - 3500211 LUX 2:25.671 2:22.024 4:47.695 + 1:23.11880

Bürki Martin Mb Motorsport BMW STW 318 E1 - 2000174 CHE 2:32.539 2:15.392 4:47.931 + 1:23.35481

Andrey Thomas Equipe Bernoise PEUGEOT 405 Johny IS - 2000138 CHE 2:26.701 2:21.461 4:48.162 + 1:23.58582

Winiger Richard Ecurie Sporting Romont PORSCHE GT3 ANT Perf E1 + 3500244 CHE 2:28.100 2:20.677 4:48.777 + 1:24.20083

Millasson Bertrand Ecurie Des Lions PORSCHE GT3 cuo E1 + 3500245 CHE 2:28.566 2:21.514 4:50.080 + 1:25.50384

Leuenberger Frédéric Ecurie Basilisk RENAULT Clio RS E1 - 2000177 CHE 2:27.702 2:22.750 4:50.452 + 1:25.87585

Borer Daniel Ecurie Basilisk RENAULT Clio RCC - 2000869 CHE 2:25.670 2:25.178 4:50.848 + 1:26.27186

Aeschlimann Daniel Autersa Racing - Team OPEL Kadett - C IS - 3000147 CHE 2:29.768 2:21.108 4:50.876 + 1:26.29987

Schmid Urban Racing Club Airbag AUDI 80 Quattro E1 + 3500240 CHE 2:28.142 2:23.153 4:51.295 + 1:26.71888

Comby Alexandre Porsche Port Cup Suisse Porsch PORSCHE 934/5 IS + 3500155 CHE 2:31.180 2:20.458 4:51.638 + 1:27.06189

Marchione Canio Marchione Canio VW scirocco E1 - 1600165 LUX 2:31.001 2:20.900 4:51.901 + 1:27.32490

Rebord Aristide ACS BMW M3 GT4 E1 + 3500238 CHE 2:28.219 2:23.734 4:51.953 + 1:27.37691

Zürcher Thomas Racing Team Zäziwil RENAULT Clio III RS Cup RCC - 2000861 CHE 2:26.910 2:25.565 4:52.475 + 1:27.89892

Schaffo Pierre Squadra Sport And Prestige LUCCHINI SN 89 CN/CH - 300019 CHE 2:26.787 2:25.893 4:52.680 + 1:28.10393

Henggeler Ralf Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio RS III Cup RCC - 2000898 CHE 2:27.227 2:25.629 4:52.856 + 1:28.27994
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Vallat Patrick Ecurie Des Ordons VW golf IS - 2000140 CHE 2:33.969 2:19.342 4:53.311 + 1:28.73495

Villoz Hervé Gruyère Racing Team RENAULT Clio RS EVO E1 - 2000182 CHE 2:31.748 2:23.209 4:54.957 + 1:30.38096

Golliard Patrick Chablais Racing Team ALFA ROMÉO 155 STW E1 - 2000181 CHE 2:32.576 2:22.634 4:55.210 + 1:30.63397

Fuhrer Ruedi MB Motorsport Team HONDA CRX F20 E1 - 2000184 CHE 2:36.305 2:18.936 4:55.241 + 1:30.66498

Magnin Jonas Ecurie Sporting De Romont HONDA Civic Rikli Motors E1 - 2000185 CHE 2:34.280 2:21.026 4:55.306 + 1:30.72999

Winiger Fabrice Ecurie Sporting Romont SEAT cup racer E1 - 3500226 CHE 2:31.007 2:25.196 4:56.203 + 1:31.626100

Huguelet Anthony Ecurie des Ordons SUBARU Impreza ISA + 3000285 CHE 2:28.606 2:28.010 4:56.616 + 1:32.039101

Steier Chris Acs PORSCHE 911 Turbo SSC + 3500109 CHE 2:31.951 2:25.324 4:57.275 + 1:32.698102

Bérard Laurent Chablais Racing Team HONDA Type R 1 A - 2000316 CHE 2:29.247 2:28.063 4:57.310 + 1:32.733103

Simonin Bertrand Simonin BMW M 3 E36 E1 - 3500215 FRA 2:31.885 2:25.635 4:57.520 + 1:32.943104

Kuhn Sergio Racing Club Airbag PEUGEOT 206 RC IS - 2000137 CHE 2:31.995 2:25.623 4:57.618 + 1:33.041105

Stacchi Mattia Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio BMW M3 E30 E1 - 3000197 CHE 2:31.657 2:26.769 4:58.426 + 1:33.849106

Wolf Denis Racing Team Zäziwil RENAULT Clio Cup RCC - 2000870 CHE 2:30.213 2:28.942 4:59.155 + 1:34.578107

Lanz Andreas Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Corolla AE86 IS - 1600119 CHE 2:36.485 2:22.863 4:59.348 + 1:34.771108

Prongué Christophe Prongué Christophe BMW M3 E46 E1 - 3500217 CHE 2:32.188 2:27.537 4:59.725 + 1:35.148109

Wicki Robert Equip Bernoise MITSUBISHI Evo RS-2 SSC + 3500107 CHE 2:33.963 2:26.153 5:00.116 + 1:35.539110

Kistler Dany Rca AUDI RS2 Quattro E1 + 3500239 CHE 2:30.616 2:30.114 5:00.730 + 1:36.153111

Bernhard Diego Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio OPEL Kadett coupé rallye E1 - 3000196 CHE 2:35.664 2:25.117 5:00.781 + 1:36.204112

Bottecchia Enzo Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio RENAULT R5 Turbo E1 - 3000195 CHE 2:36.921 2:24.300 5:01.221 + 1:36.644113

Burri Rolf Sägesser Motorsport OPEL Kadett C IS - 2000133 CHE 2:34.538 2:26.810 5:01.348 + 1:36.771114

Servalli Roberto Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio BMW M3 E46 GTR E1 - 3500214 CHE 2:35.682 2:26.083 5:01.765 + 1:37.188115

Hedinger Patrick Acs PEUGEOT 205 GTI IS - 2000136 CHE 2:36.815 2:25.518 5:02.333 + 1:37.756116

Zürcher Urs Equipe Bernoise BMW E46 M E1 - 3000201 CHE 2:33.815 2:29.350 5:03.165 + 1:38.588117

Cereghetti Aramis Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio BMW M5e34 E1 + 3500243 CHE 2:39.377 2:24.291 5:03.668 + 1:39.091118

Metral Laurent Atelier de la tzoumaz FORD Sierra rs cosworth IS - 3500153 CHE 2:38.563 2:25.177 5:03.740 + 1:39.163119

Monnier Ludovic Monnier VW Golf 16v IS - 2000125 CHE 2:40.913 2:23.438 5:04.351 + 1:39.774120

Donzé Arnaud Donzé Arnaud VW Golf IS - 2000135 CHE 2:38.485 2:26.230 5:04.715 + 1:40.138121

Thievent Denis ECURIE DES ORDONS CITROEN SAXO 1 A - 1600311 CHE 2:33.178 2:31.578 5:04.756 + 1:40.179122

Chèvre Patrick Lugano Racing Team SUBARU Impreza WRX S SSC + 3500108 CHE 2:36.912 2:28.524 5:05.436 + 1:40.859123

Farine Benoît Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf E1 - 2000176 CHE 2:37.356 2:29.335 5:06.691 + 1:42.114124

Nicolas Gérard Nicolas Gérard Ford Escort Cosworth IS - 3500154 CHE 2:39.370 2:27.323 5:06.693 + 1:42.116125

Darani Christian Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio FIAT X 1/9 E1 - 2000179 CHE 2:42.582 2:24.306 5:06.888 + 1:42.311126

Cristoni Fabio Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio LANCIA Delta HF Integrale E1 - 3500220 CHE 2:35.915 2:30.990 5:06.905 + 1:42.328127

Bonvin Frédéric Atelier De La Tzoumaz BMW M3 e36 E1 - 3500222 CHE 2:38.060 2:28.948 5:07.008 + 1:42.431128

Cattin Nicolas Ecurie Des Ordons BMW 325I E1 - 3000203 CHE 2:37.020 2:30.123 5:07.143 + 1:42.566129

Niederberger Philip W.m. Racing Car OPEL Kadett C City IS - 2000134 CHE 2:41.567 2:25.816 5:07.383 + 1:42.806130

Bächler Martin Rcu VW Lupo EGMO E1 - 1400163 CHE 2:40.361 2:27.958 5:08.319 + 1:43.742131

Hollenstein Markus Racing Club Airbag VW Golf GTI IS - 2000130 CHE 2:36.417 2:31.976 5:08.393 + 1:43.816132

Tapparel Eddy Ecurie 13 Etoiles Valais OPEL Kadett C City E1 - 2000178 CHE 2:45.636 2:23.640 5:09.276 + 1:44.699133

Rohr Cristoph MB Motorsport Team AUDI 50 MLP E1 - 1400164 CHE 2:38.270 2:31.051 5:09.321 + 1:44.744134

Cretegny Jean-Romain Ecurie Performance SUBARU Impreza GT ISA + 3000284 CHE 2:35.576 2:33.862 5:09.438 + 1:44.861135

Schöpfer Stefan Mst-Zentralschweiz AUDI 50 IS - 1400113 CHE 2:42.952 2:27.066 5:10.018 + 1:45.441136

Meier Gilbert Sägesser Motorsport HONDA Integra GIS IS - 2000131 CHE 2:40.329 2:29.919 5:10.248 + 1:45.671137

Schilling Cédric Schilling Cédric MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo E1 - 3500212 LUX 2:23.418 2:47.511 5:10.929 + 1:46.352138

Kammermann Thomas Kammermann Thomas VW Golf KitCar E1 - 2000173 CHE 2:39.270 2:32.332 5:11.602 + 1:47.025139

Tonino Cossu Cossu Tonino HONDA CIVIC TYPE R 1 N - 2000302 ITA 2:36.825 2:34.847 5:11.672 + 1:47.095140

Zenklusen Vanessa Rcu SUBARU Impreza Type R IS - 3500151 CHE 2:37.617 2:34.685 5:12.302 + 1:47.725141
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Claudepierre Jean-Noel Claudepierre Jean-Noel HONDA CIVIC TYPE R ISN - 2000271 FRA 2:36.633 2:35.912 5:12.545 + 1:47.968142

Hulmann David Ecurie des Ordons FIAT 500 assetto corse E1 - 3000191 CHE 2:41.306 2:31.999 5:13.305 + 1:48.728143

Meier Rolf Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio Cup IV E1 - 3000190 CHE 2:41.683 2:31.827 5:13.510 + 1:48.933144

Toillon Dimitri Toillon PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP 1 GT + 3500330 FRA 2:37.742 2:36.266 5:14.008 + 1:49.431145

Sonnenschein Christian Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio LANCIA Delta integrale EV E1 - 3500216 CHE 2:41.532 2:33.531 5:15.063 + 1:50.486146

Luig Michael Michael Luig RENAULT Clio ISA - 2000282 CHE 2:37.510 2:38.612 5:16.122 + 1:51.545147

Farinoli Emilio Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio LANCIA Delta Integrale E1 - 3500219 CHE 2:40.789 2:36.070 5:16.859 + 1:52.282148

Maschietto Giuliano Ecurie Basilisk RENAULT Clio RCC - 2000882 CHE 2:41.222 2:35.657 5:16.879 + 1:52.302149

Schorderet Yann Ecurie Des Ordons VW Golf 2 IS - 2000132 CHE 2:43.719 2:33.405 5:17.124 + 1:52.547150

Crevoiserat Cyrille Lugano Racing Team FORD Fiesta 1 A - 1600312 CHE 2:39.271 2:39.630 5:18.901 + 1:54.324151

Parriaux Christophe Ecurie Des Ordons VW Golf 3 ISN - 2000270 CHE 2:39.833 2:39.376 5:19.209 + 1:54.632152

Pederzolli Alessandro ACS RENAULT Clio Cup 2 RCC - 2000851 CHE 2:42.755 2:36.694 5:19.449 + 1:54.872153

Nicole Benjamin Ecurie Des Lions BMW 2002ti E1 - 3000192 CHE 2:44.581 2:34.914 5:19.495 + 1:54.918154

Pillonel Yann Pillonel BMW 325i IS - 3000146 CHE 2:46.387 2:33.770 5:20.157 + 1:55.580155

Biaggi Arnaud Ecurie Des Ordons OPEL Kadett C GT/E IS - 2000127 CHE 2:42.436 2:37.984 5:20.420 + 1:55.843156

Becker Sandra Hsrcl ALFA ROMEO 147 1 A - 2000315 LUX 2:40.753 2:40.099 5:20.852 + 1:56.275157

Viesti Francesco Racing Club Jurassien CITROËN Saxo 1 A - 1600310 CHE 2:41.693 2:39.354 5:21.047 + 1:56.470158

Schmid Ruedi Mst - Zentralschweiz VW Golf 1 IS - 1600118 CHE 2:51.089 2:30.430 5:21.519 + 1:56.942159

Pauli Walter S.H.R.T ALPINE A110 / 1300 S HIST - 3000260 CHE 2:41.636 2:39.954 5:21.590 + 1:57.013160

Portmann Erwin Mst Zentralschweiz RENAULT Clio Sport ISN - 2000272 CHE 2:41.149 2:40.887 5:22.036 + 1:57.459161

Wüthrich Daniel Ecurie Des Ordons VW Golf IS - 2000129 CHE 2:47.743 2:35.164 5:22.907 + 1:58.330162

Dürig André Equipe Bernoise FIAT Uno E1 - 1400162 CHE 2:48.931 2:34.732 5:23.663 + 1:59.086163

Banz Armin Mst-Zentralschweiz OPEL Kadett C16V IS - 3000148 CHE 3:03.847 2:20.467 5:24.314 + 1:59.737164

Macchi Elio Macchi Elio RENAULT Clio E1 - 2000175 CHE 2:48.669 2:35.862 5:24.531 + 1:59.954165

Marchand Nicolas Nicolas Marchand OPEL Astra GSI IS - 3000145 CHE 2:45.813 2:39.492 5:25.305 + 2:00.728166

Maillard Marcel Acs BMW 330i SuperS - 3000105 CHE 2:49.900 2:40.178 5:30.078 + 2:05.501167

Meier Marco Sägersser Motorsport HONDA Integra SuperS - 2000101 CHE 2:48.249 2:42.319 5:30.568 + 2:05.991168

Kilchenmann Alphonse Kilchenmann Alphonse SUZUKI Swift 1 N - 1600300 CHE 2:45.118 2:45.471 5:30.589 + 2:06.012169

Zysset Peter MB Motorsportteam VOLKSWAGEN VW GOLF IS - 2000139 CHE 2:52.077 2:39.346 5:31.423 + 2:06.846170

Baeriswyl Heribert Ecurie Sporting Romont ALPINE A310/4 Gr4 HIST - 3000261 CHE 2:49.284 2:42.804 5:32.088 + 2:07.511171

Métroz Alex Atelier De La Tzoumaz FORD Sierra Cosworth IS - 3500152 CHE 2:56.865 2:35.885 5:32.750 + 2:08.173172

Küpfer Patrick Equipe Bernoise OPEL Corsa IS - 2000128 CHE 2:53.678 2:39.160 5:32.838 + 2:08.261173

Grossenbacher Cyril Ecurie Des Ordons VW Golf 1 IS - 1600117 CHE 2:54.053 2:40.159 5:34.212 + 2:09.635174

Piquerez Clément Racing Club Jurassien PEUGEOT 106 S16 ISA - 1600279 CHE 2:49.683 2:46.685 5:36.368 + 2:11.791175

Chariatte Sylvain Ecurie des Ordons VW POLO IS - 1400112 CHE 2:58.026 2:40.024 5:38.050 + 2:13.473176

Becker Ivana Hight Speed Racing Club Luxem RENAULT Clio Willams E1 - 2000171 LUX 2:52.430 2:46.817 5:39.247 + 2:14.670177

Jolidon Nicolas Ecurie Des Ordons BMW 325 e30 E1 - 3000193 CHE 2:52.225 2:47.236 5:39.461 + 2:14.884178

Kuhn Oskar Rcu HONDA Integra Type R SuperS - 2000100 CHE 2:52.562 2:47.389 5:39.951 + 2:15.374179

Spring Andreas Mb Motorsport Team BMW 318 IS - 4 E36 ISA - 2000281 CHE 2:50.206 2:51.689 5:41.895 + 2:17.318180

Husistein Mark Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Yaris IS - 1400111 CHE 2:58.779 2:47.550 5:46.329 + 2:21.752181

Noser Roger Acs VW Polo RNP E1 - 1400161 CHE 3:06.623 2:48.451 5:55.074 + 2:30.497182

Holenstein Daniel Rennclub-Untertoggenburg OPEL Kadett E Gsi 16V IS - 2000126 CHE 3:06.615 2:54.304 6:00.919 + 2:36.342183

Schaffo Julia Squadra Sport and prestige CITROËN AX GTI ISA - 1400277 CHE 3:21.761 3:15.151 6:36.912 + 3:12.335184

Burkart Andreas Acs TALBOT DARRACQ T150 HIST + 3000263 CHE 3:54.384 3:51.777 7:46.161 + 4:21.584185

Stettler Jérôme Racing Team Nyonnais RADICAL SR4 2 E2-SC - 160021 CHE DNS DNS -:--.---NC

Donkels Daniel Hsrcl TATUUS RENAULT FR200 2 E2-SS - 200043 LUX DNS DNS -:--.---NC

Saintmard Gilles Saintmard Gilles DALLARA F3 2 E2-SS - 200045 BEL DNF 2:14.254 -:--.---NC
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Napione Renzo RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD K02 2 E2-SS - 300074 ITA 2:20.861 DNS -:--.---NC

Macario Paride Paride Macario OSELLA Fa30 2 E2-SS - 300078 ITA DNS DNS -:--.---NC

Volluz Joël Volluz Joël OSELLA FA 30 2 E2-SS - 300079 CHE 1:53.859 DNF -:--.---NC

Oertig Beat RCU Peugeot 106 GTI E1 - 1600116 CHE DNF DNS -:--.---NC

Burri Stephan Mst Zentralschweiz VW Polo IS - 1600121 CHE 2:26.760 DNF -:--.---NC

Jeanneret Olivier Acs VW golf E1 - 1600167 CHE DNS DNS -:--.---NC

Mühlemann Heinz Bödeli Racing Club Peugeot 106 GTI E1 - 1600168 CHE 2:48.938 DNS -:--.---NC

Weyeneth Daniel Ecurie Basilisk RENAULT 5 Turbo 2 E1 - 3000194 CHE DNF DNS -:--.---NC

Beyeler Etienne All-In Racing Team OPEL Ascona B E1 - 3000198 CHE DNF DNS -:--.---NC

Geck Roger Racing Club Airbag BMW E30 E1 - 3000199 CHE 3:43.787 DNS -:--.---NC

Bellon Lionel Chablais Racing Team BMW E36 GTR E1 - 3000200 CHE DNS DNS -:--.---NC

Rohrbach Patrick Acs BMW e30 24v E1 - 3000204 CHE 2:30.959 DNS -:--.---NC

Mattioni Sébastien Ecurie Des Ordons MAZDA 323 E1 - 3500224 CHE DNF DNS -:--.---NC

Hulmann Marin Ecurie des Ordons MAZDA 323 GTX E1 - 3500225 CHE DNF DNS -:--.---NC

Wüthrich Simon Equipe Bernoise VW Golf II Turbo E1 - 3500227 CHE 2:17.492 DNF -:--.---NC

Di Marzo Alessandro Di Marzo Alessandro SUBARU Impreza GC8 E1 + 3500237 CHE DNS DNS -:--.---NC

Ruch René Equipe Beroise FERRARI 355 GT E1 + 3500241 CHE 2:22.005 DNS -:--.---NC

Pinto Sergio Chablais Racing Team MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo E1 + 3500247 CHE DNF DNS -:--.---NC

Halter Joe Racing Club Airbag MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO ISN - 3500275 CHE DNF DNS -:--.---NC

Bodson YANICK BODSON YANICK PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP 1 GT + 3500333 BEL DNS DNS -:--.---NC

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 208   Classified : 185 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

Clerk of the course
Daniel PETIGNAT

Timekeeper
Frédéric MODOUX

Steward
                              

Steward
                              

Chairman of the Stewards
Fillippo LURA
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PROVISIONALPRACTICE

73rd International Hill Climb St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers (CHE) - 20-21/08/2016

FIA EUROPEAN HILL CLIMB CHAMPIONSHIP - round 10

Training Total

Page 1/8

date/time: 20.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 17:37:12 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

GROUP SuperSérie   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Marco Meier Sägersser Motorsport HONDA Integra SuperS - 2000101 CHE 2:49.912 2:59.816 2:56.513 2:49.912 109.8 km/h1

Oskar Kuhn Rcu HONDA Integra Type R SuperS - 2000100 CHE 2:51.926 3:06.709 3:01.018 2:51.926 + 02.0142

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP SuperSérie   2001 -> 3000 cm³
Marcel Maillard Acs BMW 330i SuperS - 3000105 CHE 2:47.075 2:56.600 2:56.714 2:47.075 111.6 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP SuperSérie Compétition   + 3500 cm³
Chris Steier Acs PORSCHE 911 Turbo SSC + 3500109 CHE 2:34.547 3:02.543 2:53.897 2:34.547 120.7 km/h1

Patrick Chèvre Lugano Racing Team SUBARU Impreza WRX S SSC + 3500108 CHE 2:35.315 2:43.232 2:40.897 2:35.315 + 00.7682

Robert Wicki Equip Bernoise MITSUBISHI Evo RS-2 SSC + 3500107 CHE 2:43.748 2:41.852 2:36.974 2:36.974 + 02.4273

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 3   Classified : 3 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP InterSwiss   0 -> 1400 cm³
Stefan Schöpfer Mst-Zentralschweiz AUDI 50 IS - 1400113 CHE 2:33.197 2:53.473 2:44.802 2:33.197 121.7 km/h1

Sylvain Chariatte Ecurie des Ordons VW POLO IS - 1400112 CHE 2:44.984 DNS DNS 2:44.984 + 11.7872

Mark Husistein Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Yaris IS - 1400111 CHE 2:54.526 2:58.263 2:57.750 2:54.526 + 21.3293

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 3   Classified : 3 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP InterSwiss   1401 -> 1600 cm³
Werner Rohr Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Corolla AE 86 IS - 1600120 CHE 2:25.035 2:45.914 2:33.634 2:25.035 128.6 km/h1

Stephan Burri Mst Zentralschweiz VW Polo IS - 1600121 CHE 2:27.054 2:36.521 2:41.624 2:27.054 + 02.0192

Andreas Lanz Equipe Bernoise TOYOTA Corolla AE86 IS - 1600119 CHE 2:31.326 2:44.255 2:40.382 2:31.326 + 06.2913

Ruedi Schmid Mst - Zentralschweiz VW Golf 1 IS - 1600118 CHE 2:39.912 2:49.986 2:47.501 2:39.912 + 14.8774

Cyril Grossenbacher Ecurie Des Ordons VW Golf 1 IS - 1600117 CHE 2:47.365 3:01.886 2:58.952 2:47.365 + 22.3305

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 5   Classified : 5 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP InterSwiss   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Patrick Vallat Ecurie Des Ordons VW golf IS - 2000140 CHE 2:26.052 2:37.544 2:31.335 2:26.052 127.7 km/h1

Thomas Andrey Equipe Bernoise PEUGEOT 405 Johny IS - 2000138 CHE 2:26.987 2:43.315 2:31.706 2:26.987 + 00.9352

Patrick Hedinger Acs PEUGEOT 205 GTI IS - 2000136 CHE 2:29.150 2:36.741 2:35.626 2:29.150 + 03.0983

Sergio Kuhn Racing Club Airbag PEUGEOT 206 RC IS - 2000137 CHE 2:30.667 2:36.883 2:33.819 2:30.667 + 04.6154

Rolf Burri Sägesser Motorsport OPEL Kadett C IS - 2000133 CHE 2:31.189 2:42.228 2:47.261 2:31.189 + 05.1375

Philip Niederberger W.m. Racing Car OPEL Kadett C City IS - 2000134 CHE 2:32.778 2:53.113 2:47.289 2:32.778 + 06.7266

Markus Hollenstein Racing Club Airbag VW Golf GTI IS - 2000130 CHE 2:35.165 2:43.877 2:43.979 2:35.165 + 09.1137

Ludovic Monnier Monnier VW Golf 16v IS - 2000125 CHE 2:35.939 2:43.897 2:38.954 2:35.939 + 09.8878

Arnaud Donzé Donzé Arnaud VW Golf IS - 2000135 CHE 2:36.147 2:38.377 2:38.667 2:36.147 + 10.0959

Gilbert Meier Sägesser Motorsport HONDA Integra GIS IS - 2000131 CHE 2:36.338 2:42.626 2:44.982 2:36.338 + 10.28610

Daniel Wüthrich Ecurie Des Ordons VW Golf IS - 2000129 CHE 2:37.904 2:58.643 2:51.857 2:37.904 + 11.85211

Yann Schorderet Ecurie Des Ordons VW Golf 2 IS - 2000132 CHE 2:39.938 2:54.149 2:44.605 2:39.938 + 13.88612

Arnaud Biaggi Ecurie Des Ordons OPEL Kadett C GT/E IS - 2000127 CHE 2:42.837 3:10.104 2:58.282 2:42.837 + 16.78513

Patrick Küpfer Equipe Bernoise OPEL Corsa IS - 2000128 CHE 2:43.589 2:53.962 2:51.769 2:43.589 + 17.53714

Peter Zysset MB Motorsportteam VOLKSWAGEN VW GOLF IS - 2000139 CHE 2:44.269 2:49.494 2:46.904 2:44.269 + 18.21715
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date/time: 20.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 17:37:12 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

Daniel Holenstein Rennclub-Untertoggenburg OPEL Kadett E Gsi 16V IS - 2000126 CHE 3:10.128 3:22.133 3:17.562 3:10.128 + 44.07616

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 16   Classified : 16 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP InterSwiss   2001 -> 3000 cm³
Josef Koch Mst Zentralschweiz OPEL Kadett C16V IS - 3000149 CHE 2:16.959 2:34.878 DNS 2:16.959 136.2 km/h1

Daniel Aeschlimann Autersa Racing - Team OPEL Kadett - C IS - 3000147 CHE 2:23.045 2:35.314 2:32.926 2:23.045 + 06.0862

Armin Banz Mst-Zentralschweiz OPEL Kadett C16V IS - 3000148 CHE 2:24.477 2:53.829 2:44.315 2:24.477 + 07.5183

Nicolas Marchand Nicolas Marchand OPEL Astra GSI IS - 3000145 CHE 2:45.326 2:51.646 2:47.070 2:45.326 + 28.3674

Yann Pillonel Pillonel BMW 325i IS - 3000146 CHE 2:47.694 3:01.448 2:55.223 2:47.694 + 30.7355

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 5   Classified : 5 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP InterSwiss   3001 -> 3500 cm³
Laurent Metral Atelier de la tzoumaz FORD Sierra rs cosworth IS - 3500153 CHE 2:29.679 2:42.010 2:40.330 2:29.679 124.6 km/h1

Gérard Nicolas Nicolas Gérard Ford Escort Cosworth IS - 3500154 CHE 2:33.922 2:56.393 DNS 2:33.922 + 04.2432

Vanessa Zenklusen Rcu SUBARU Impreza Type R IS - 3500151 CHE 2:39.052 2:45.550 2:42.843 2:39.052 + 09.3733

Alex Métroz Atelier De La Tzoumaz FORD Sierra Cosworth IS - 3500152 CHE DNF DNS 3:16.045 3:16.045 + 46.3664

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP InterSwiss   + 3500 cm³
Frédéric Neff All In Rancing Team PORSCHE 996 Cup IS + 3500156 CHE 2:22.531 2:28.848 2:26.146 2:22.531 130.8 km/h1

Alexandre Comby Porsche Port Cup Suisse Porsch PORSCHE 934/5 IS + 3500155 CHE 2:31.150 2:46.587 2:37.443 2:31.150 + 08.6192

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E1   0 -> 1400 cm³
Cristoph Rohr MB Motorsport Team AUDI 50 MLP E1 - 1400164 CHE 2:39.956 2:54.034 2:42.465 2:39.956 116.6 km/h1

André Dürig Equipe Bernoise FIAT Uno E1 - 1400162 CHE 2:43.458 3:02.014 2:56.743 2:43.458 + 03.5022

Martin Bächler Rcu VW Lupo EGMO E1 - 1400163 CHE 2:43.829 2:46.946 DNS 2:43.829 + 03.8733

Roger Noser Acs VW Polo RNP E1 - 1400161 CHE 2:59.621 3:07.411 3:02.606 2:59.621 + 19.6654

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E1   1401 -> 1600 cm³
Canio Marchione Marchione Canio VW scirocco E1 - 1600165 LUX 2:30.874 2:38.011 2:32.241 2:30.874 123.6 km/h1

Beat Oertig RCU Peugeot 106 GTI E1 - 1600116 CHE 2:36.132 2:42.828 2:38.807 2:36.132 + 05.2582

Olivier Jeanneret Acs VW golf E1 - 1600167 CHE 2:37.485 2:53.990 DNS 2:37.485 + 06.6113

Heinz Mühlemann Bödeli Racing Club Peugeot 106 GTI E1 - 1600168 CHE 2:51.333 2:59.000 2:55.593 2:51.333 + 20.4594

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E1   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Daniel Wittwer Autersa Racing Team VW Golf 1 DWT E1 - 2000180 CHE DNF 2:27.568 2:23.489 2:23.489 130.0 km/h1

Martin Bürki Mb Motorsport BMW STW 318 E1 - 2000174 CHE 2:24.142 2:30.531 2:29.151 2:24.142 + 00.6532

Danny Krieg Equipe Bernoise AUDI A4 STW E1 - 2000186 CHE 2:25.263 2:34.214 2:25.244 2:25.244 + 01.7553

Jonas Magnin Ecurie Sporting De Romont HONDA Civic Rikli Motors E1 - 2000185 CHE 2:27.163 DNF 2:46.496 2:27.163 + 03.6744

Fabien Houlmann Écurie Des Ordons PEUGEOT 205 E1 - 2000183 CHE 2:27.882 2:43.354 2:33.587 2:27.882 + 04.3935

Ruedi Fuhrer MB Motorsport Team HONDA CRX F20 E1 - 2000184 CHE 2:28.810 2:34.772 2:31.347 2:28.810 + 05.3216

Frédéric Leuenberger Ecurie Basilisk RENAULT Clio RS E1 - 2000177 CHE 2:30.068 2:32.926 2:31.857 2:30.068 + 06.5797

Hervé Villoz Gruyère Racing Team RENAULT Clio RS EVO E1 - 2000182 CHE 2:30.196 2:48.512 2:34.692 2:30.196 + 06.7078
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date/time: 20.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 17:37:12 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

Benoît Farine Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf E1 - 2000176 CHE 2:33.162 2:47.202 2:47.080 2:33.162 + 09.6739

Patrick Golliard Chablais Racing Team ALFA ROMÉO 155 STW E1 - 2000181 CHE 2:33.301 2:41.055 DNS 2:33.301 + 09.81210

Eddy Tapparel Ecurie 13 Etoiles Valais OPEL Kadett C City E1 - 2000178 CHE 2:34.342 2:53.339 DNS 2:34.342 + 10.85311

Christian Darani Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio FIAT X 1/9 E1 - 2000179 CHE 2:35.952 2:44.939 DNS 2:35.952 + 12.46312

Elio Macchi Macchi Elio RENAULT Clio E1 - 2000175 CHE 2:43.840 2:55.002 2:49.109 2:43.840 + 20.35113

Thomas Kammermann Kammermann Thomas VW Golf KitCar E1 - 2000173 CHE 2:44.404 2:50.059 2:55.899 2:44.404 + 20.91514

Ivana Becker Hight Speed Racing Club Luxem RENAULT Clio Willams E1 - 2000171 LUX 3:03.595 2:57.749 2:56.432 2:56.432 + 32.94315

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 15   Classified : 15 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E1   2001 -> 3000 cm³
Bertrand Favre Ecurie Des Ordons BMW E30 E1 - 3000205 CHE 2:22.172 2:30.507 2:29.900 2:22.172 131.2 km/h1

Patrick Rohrbach Acs BMW e30 24v E1 - 3000204 CHE 2:27.635 2:44.744 2:42.119 2:27.635 + 05.4632

Diego Bernhard Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio OPEL Kadett coupé rallye E1 - 3000196 CHE 2:28.893 2:40.216 2:36.073 2:28.893 + 06.7213

Daniel Weyeneth Ecurie Basilisk RENAULT 5 Turbo 2 E1 - 3000194 CHE 2:31.210 2:42.364 2:42.013 2:31.210 + 09.0384

Michel Zemp Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio Cup IV E1 - 3000202 CHE 2:34.228 2:41.144 2:39.738 2:34.228 + 12.0565

Etienne Beyeler All-In Racing Team OPEL Ascona B E1 - 3000198 CHE 2:34.983 2:52.269 2:50.124 2:34.983 + 12.8116

Mattia Stacchi Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio BMW M3 E30 E1 - 3000197 CHE 2:35.130 2:41.003 2:45.616 2:35.130 + 12.9587

Enzo Bottecchia Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio RENAULT R5 Turbo E1 - 3000195 CHE 2:47.671 2:41.535 2:38.751 2:38.751 + 16.5798

Urs Zürcher Equipe Bernoise BMW E46 M E1 - 3000201 CHE 2:41.094 2:46.298 2:49.251 2:41.094 + 18.9229

Nicolas Cattin Ecurie Des Ordons BMW 325I E1 - 3000203 CHE 2:41.630 2:47.023 2:48.741 2:41.630 + 19.45810

David Hulmann Ecurie des Ordons FIAT 500 assetto corse E1 - 3000191 CHE 2:41.998 2:42.145 2:48.488 2:41.998 + 19.82611

Rolf Meier Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio Cup IV E1 - 3000190 CHE 2:47.803 2:44.631 2:46.439 2:44.631 + 22.45912

Benjamin Nicole Ecurie Des Lions BMW 2002ti E1 - 3000192 CHE 2:45.013 2:48.635 2:48.062 2:45.013 + 22.84113

Nicolas Jolidon Ecurie Des Ordons BMW 325 e30 E1 - 3000193 CHE 2:47.442 2:49.184 2:48.492 2:47.442 + 25.27014

Lionel Bellon Chablais Racing Team BMW E36 GTR E1 - 3000200 CHE 2:53.707 3:16.527 3:06.826 2:53.707 + 31.53515

Roger Geck Racing Club Airbag BMW E30 E1 - 3000199 CHE 3:11.452 3:25.147 DNS 3:11.452 + 49.28016

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 16   Classified : 16 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E1   3001 -> 3500 cm³
Bruno Ianniello Ecurie Basilisk LANCIA Delta S4 E1 - 3500230 CHE 2:19.574 2:48.081 DNS 2:19.574 133.6 km/h1

Simon Wüthrich Equipe Bernoise VW Golf II Turbo E1 - 3500227 CHE 2:21.875 2:32.207 2:30.376 2:21.875 + 02.3012

Mario Bertocchi Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio BMW E36 E1 - 3500229 CHE 2:23.715 2:28.406 2:27.321 2:23.715 + 04.1413

Julien Prével Ecure Performance OPEL Astra T16 E1 - 3500218 CHE 2:25.054 2:33.536 2:31.092 2:25.054 + 05.4804

Daniele Bonomini Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio LANCIA Delta E1 - 3500223 CHE 2:26.232 DNS DNS 2:26.232 + 06.6585

Charles Valentiny Charles Valentiny SUBARU Impreza WRX S E1 - 3500213 LUX 2:27.211 2:28.458 2:27.777 2:27.211 + 07.6376

Marin Hulmann Ecurie des Ordons MAZDA 323 GTX E1 - 3500225 CHE 2:27.797 2:34.363 2:30.894 2:27.797 + 08.2237

Cédric Schilling Schilling Cédric MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo E1 - 3500212 LUX 2:28.447 2:30.527 2:28.535 2:28.447 + 08.8738

Sébastien Mattioni Ecurie Des Ordons MAZDA 323 E1 - 3500224 CHE 2:28.652 2:33.531 2:35.209 2:28.652 + 09.0789

Nico Schilling Schilling Nico SUBARU Impreza WRX S E1 - 3500211 LUX 2:36.295 2:32.955 2:31.563 2:31.563 + 11.98910

Frédéric Bonvin Atelier De La Tzoumaz BMW M3 e36 E1 - 3500222 CHE 2:33.124 2:54.485 2:57.740 2:33.124 + 13.55011

Fabrice Winiger Ecurie Sporting Romont SEAT cup racer E1 - 3500226 CHE 2:33.196 2:40.030 2:38.880 2:33.196 + 13.62212

Christophe Prongué Prongué Christophe BMW M3 E46 E1 - 3500217 CHE 2:33.461 2:37.346 2:36.214 2:33.461 + 13.88713

Bertrand Simonin Simonin BMW M 3 E36 E1 - 3500215 FRA 2:37.246 2:45.558 2:41.576 2:37.246 + 17.67214

Fabio Cristoni Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio LANCIA Delta HF Integrale E1 - 3500220 CHE 2:38.543 2:42.759 2:39.963 2:38.543 + 18.96915

Christian Sonnenschein Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio LANCIA Delta integrale EV E1 - 3500216 CHE 2:40.517 2:44.869 2:43.634 2:40.517 + 20.94316

Roberto Servalli Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio BMW M3 E46 GTR E1 - 3500214 CHE 2:40.856 DNS 2:55.552 2:40.856 + 21.28217

Emilio Farinoli Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio LANCIA Delta Integrale E1 - 3500219 CHE 2:51.953 2:50.577 2:46.694 2:46.694 + 27.12018
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date/time: 20.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 17:37:12 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

Reto Meisel Equipe Bernoise MERCEDES SLK340 E1 - 3500231 CHE DNF DNS DNS -:--.---NC

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 19   Classified : 18 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E1   + 3500 cm³
Ronnie Bratschi Bratschi - Racing MITSUBISHI Evo 8 EGMO E1 + 3500249 CHE 2:07.456 2:13.826 DNF 2:07.456 146.3 km/h1

Romeo Nüssli ACS FORD Escort Cosworth E1 + 3500248 CHE 2:13.115 2:15.484 2:18.033 2:13.115 + 05.6592

Albin Mächler ACS BMW M2 E1 + 3500246 CHE 2:19.516 2:30.565 2:28.671 2:19.516 + 12.0603

Sergio Pinto Chablais Racing Team MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo E1 + 3500247 CHE 2:22.110 2:26.869 2:25.149 2:22.110 + 14.6544

Roger Schnellmann Rcu MITSUBISHI Evo 8 J-Spec E1 + 3500242 CHE DNF 2:25.916 2:22.333 2:22.333 + 14.8775

René Ruch Equipe Beroise FERRARI 355 GT E1 + 3500241 CHE 2:24.241 2:29.131 2:33.422 2:24.241 + 16.7856

Aristide Rebord ACS BMW M3 GT4 E1 + 3500238 CHE 2:28.516 2:45.705 DNF 2:28.516 + 21.0607

Bertrand Millasson Ecurie Des Lions PORSCHE GT3 cuo E1 + 3500245 CHE 2:32.947 2:39.306 2:41.405 2:32.947 + 25.4918

Urban Schmid Racing Club Airbag AUDI 80 Quattro E1 + 3500240 CHE 2:50.118 2:35.995 2:40.367 2:35.995 + 28.5399

Richard Winiger Ecurie Sporting Romont PORSCHE GT3 ANT Perf E1 + 3500244 CHE 2:36.110 2:37.760 2:37.429 2:36.110 + 28.65410

Aramis Cereghetti Squadra Corse Quadrifoglio BMW M5e34 E1 + 3500243 CHE 2:39.325 2:36.525 2:37.539 2:36.525 + 29.06911

Dany Kistler Rca AUDI RS2 Quattro E1 + 3500239 CHE DNS 2:39.928 2:41.870 2:39.928 + 32.47212

Alessandro Di Marzo Di Marzo Alessandro SUBARU Impreza GC8 E1 + 3500237 CHE DNS DNS DNS -:--.---NC

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 13   Classified : 12 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP CN/CH   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Christian Martin Martin Christian Ligier JS-51 CN/CH - 200018 FRA 2:22.147 2:45.661 2:40.412 2:22.147 131.2 km/h1

Thierry Mathez Ecurie des Ordons LIGIER JS 51 CN/CH - 200014 CHE 2:24.987 2:26.055 2:26.140 2:24.987 + 02.8402

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP CN/CH   2001 -> 3000 cm³
Pierre Schaffo Squadra Sport And Prestige LUCCHINI SN 89 CN/CH - 300019 CHE 2:32.902 2:46.955 DNS 2:32.902 122.0 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 SportCars/CH   0 -> 1600 cm³
Jean-François Chariatte Ecurie Des Ordons TRACKING RC01 E2-SC/CH - 160093 CHE 2:13.578 DNF 2:29.113 2:13.578 139.6 km/h1

Fabien Bourgeon BOURGEON Fabien TRACKING RC01 E2-SC/CH - 160092 FRA 2:13.910 2:25.010 2:23.814 2:13.910 + 00.3322

Dani Fauler Autersa Racing Team TRACKING RC01 E2-SC/CH - 160091 CHE 2:19.543 2:29.429 DNS 2:19.543 + 05.9653

Joel Burgermeister Rcu TRACKING RC01 E2-SC/CH - 160090 CHE 2:28.670 2:40.244 2:39.791 2:28.670 + 15.0924

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP Historic   0 -> 3000 cm³
Walter Pauli S.H.R.T ALPINE A110 / 1300 S HIST - 3000260 CHE 2:49.563 2:55.911 DNS 2:49.563 110.0 km/h1

Heribert Baeriswyl Ecurie Sporting Romont ALPINE A310/4 Gr4 HIST - 3000261 CHE 2:54.956 3:01.738 3:11.546 2:54.956 + 05.3932

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP Historic   + 3000 cm³
Nicolas Bührer Shrt BMW M1 Groupe 4 HIST + 3000262 CHE 2:33.428 DNS 2:39.335 2:33.428 121.5 km/h1

Andreas Burkart Acs TALBOT DARRACQ T150 HIST + 3000263 CHE 4:03.975 4:07.461 4:07.938 4:03.975 + 1:30.5472

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP Renault Classic Cup   0 -> 2000 cm³
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date/time: 20.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 17:37:12 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

Daniel Borer Ecurie Basilisk RENAULT Clio RCC - 2000869 CHE 2:31.763 2:36.430 2:37.259 2:31.763 122.9 km/h1

Denis Wolf Racing Team Zäziwil RENAULT Clio Cup RCC - 2000870 CHE 2:32.799 2:45.385 2:40.024 2:32.799 + 01.0362

Thomas Zürcher Racing Team Zäziwil RENAULT Clio III RS Cup RCC - 2000861 CHE 2:34.109 2:39.057 2:36.879 2:34.109 + 02.3463

Ralf Henggeler Equipe Bernoise RENAULT Clio RS III Cup RCC - 2000898 CHE 2:34.765 2:44.013 2:45.720 2:34.765 + 03.0024

Giuliano Maschietto Ecurie Basilisk RENAULT Clio RCC - 2000882 CHE 2:42.781 2:50.024 DNS 2:42.781 + 11.0185

Alessandro Pederzolli ACS RENAULT Clio Cup 2 RCC - 2000851 CHE 2:54.205 2:51.107 2:57.814 2:51.107 + 19.3446

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 6   Classified : 6 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP ISN   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Jean-Noel Claudepierre Claudepierre Jean-Noel HONDA CIVIC TYPE R ISN - 2000271 FRA 2:43.185 2:53.446 3:00.671 2:43.185 114.3 km/h1

Erwin Portmann Mst Zentralschweiz RENAULT Clio Sport ISN - 2000272 CHE 2:44.622 2:46.834 2:53.191 2:44.622 + 01.4372

Christophe Parriaux Ecurie Des Ordons VW Golf 3 ISN - 2000270 CHE 2:44.698 2:46.960 2:50.606 2:44.698 + 01.5133

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 3   Classified : 3 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP ISN   3001 -> 3500 cm³
Joe Halter Racing Club Airbag MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO ISN - 3500275 CHE 2:29.558 2:44.560 2:37.769 2:29.558 124.7 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP ISA   0 -> 1400 cm³
Julia Schaffo Squadra Sport and prestige CITROËN AX GTI ISA - 1400277 CHE 3:35.337 3:32.476 3:39.295 3:32.476 87.8 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP ISA   1401 -> 1600 cm³
Clément Piquerez Racing Club Jurassien PEUGEOT 106 S16 ISA - 1600279 CHE 2:59.379 2:55.795 2:55.827 2:55.795 106.1 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP ISA   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Michael Luig Michael Luig RENAULT Clio ISA - 2000282 CHE 2:43.807 2:47.931 2:50.332 2:43.807 113.8 km/h1

Andreas Spring Mb Motorsport Team BMW 318 IS - 4 E36 ISA - 2000281 CHE 2:54.599 3:04.780 3:07.070 2:54.599 + 10.7922

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP ISA   + 3000 cm³
Anthony Huguelet Ecurie des Ordons SUBARU Impreza ISA + 3000285 CHE 2:31.479 2:36.213 2:38.666 2:31.479 123.1 km/h1

Jean-Romain Cretegny Ecurie Performance SUBARU Impreza GT ISA + 3000284 CHE 2:41.853 2:47.852 2:48.388 2:41.853 + 10.3742

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP N   0 -> 1600 cm³
Alphonse Kilchenmann Kilchenmann Alphonse SUZUKI Swift 1 N - 1600300 CHE 2:48.535 2:52.453 3:03.024 2:48.535 110.6 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP N   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Cossu Tonino Cossu Tonino HONDA CIVIC TYPE R 1 N - 2000302 ITA 2:57.846 2:54.051 2:57.882 2:54.051 107.1 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP N   + 3000 cm³
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date/time: 20.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 17:37:12 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

O Play Antonio Migliuolo MITSUBISHI LANCER EV 1 N + 3000306 ITA 2:30.680 2:27.002 2:32.312 2:27.002 126.9 km/h1

Nikola Miljkovic Real Motorsport MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I 1 N + 3000307 SRB 2:29.752 2:31.982 2:31.471 2:29.752 + 02.7502

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP A   0 -> 1600 cm³
Denis Thievent ECURIE DES ORDONS CITROEN SAXO 1 A - 1600311 CHE 2:38.261 2:43.743 2:50.420 2:38.261 117.8 km/h1

Cyrille Crevoiserat Lugano Racing Team FORD Fiesta 1 A - 1600312 CHE 2:46.392 2:52.070 2:48.421 2:46.392 + 08.1312

Francesco Viesti Racing Club Jurassien CITROËN Saxo 1 A - 1600310 CHE 2:54.113 2:50.760 2:53.270 2:50.760 + 12.4993

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 3   Classified : 3 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP A   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Laurent Bérard Chablais Racing Team HONDA Type R 1 A - 2000316 CHE 2:33.818 2:37.407 2:42.109 2:33.818 121.2 km/h1

Sandra Becker Hsrcl ALFA ROMEO 147 1 A - 2000315 LUX 2:55.337 2:57.510 2:58.447 2:55.337 + 21.5192

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP A   + 3000 cm³
Christian Schweiger Christian Schweiger MITSUBISHI Lancer EVO 1 A + 3000322 AUT 2:27.031 2:32.629 DNS 2:27.031 126.8 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP Grand Tourisme   + 3500 cm³
Nicolas Werver Werver nicolas PORSCHE 997 cup S 1 GT + 3500334 FRA 2:11.956 2:19.683 2:18.442 2:11.956 141.3 km/h1

YANICK Bodson BODSON YANICK PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP 1 GT + 3500333 BEL 2:19.184 2:32.662 DNS 2:19.184 + 07.2282

Martin Jerman Jerman Martin LAMBORGHINI Gallardo 1 GT + 3500332 CZE 2:28.279 2:41.128 2:40.083 2:28.279 + 16.3233

Dimitri Toillon Toillon PORSCHE 997 GT3 CUP 1 GT + 3500330 FRA 2:49.121 2:56.211 2:55.618 2:49.121 + 37.1654

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 Silhouette   2001 -> 3000 cm³
Dan Michl Michl Motorsport Czech National LOTUS Evora 2 E2-SH - 30003 CZE 2:17.932 2:21.319 2:17.707 2:17.707 135.4 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 Silhouette   + 3000 cm³
Jirì Los Los Czech National Team MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo I 2 E2-SH + 30006 CZE 2:13.163 2:22.639 2:20.289 2:13.163 140.0 km/h1

Vladimír Vitver Svc Group Czech Nationál Team AUDI TT-R DTM 2 E2-SH + 30008 CZE 2:15.403 2:20.033 DNS 2:15.403 + 02.2402

Fulvio Giuliani Giuliani Fulvio LANCIA DELTA EVO 2 E2-SH + 30007 ITA 2:28.933 2:39.192 DNS 2:28.933 + 15.7703

Oskar Benes Empreza Racing Klub FORD Fiesta 2 E2-SH + 30005 CZE 2:31.183 2:32.222 2:33.828 2:31.183 + 18.0204

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP CN   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Crespi Stefano Crespi Stefano OSELLA PA21 P 2 CN - 200016 ITA 2:18.705 2:32.964 2:31.632 2:18.705 134.4 km/h1

Christian Bouvier Bouvier Christian WOLF GB 08 2 CN - 200015 FRA 2:28.796 2:44.854 DNS 2:28.796 + 10.0912

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 SportCars   0 -> 1600 cm³
Yannick Von Siebenthal Gruyère Racing Team JEMA EVO jema evo b10 J 2 E2-SC - 160022 CHE 2:31.891 2:57.038 3:05.736 2:31.891 122.8 km/h1

Jérôme Stettler Racing Team Nyonnais RADICAL SR4 2 E2-SC - 160021 CHE 2:41.040 DNS DNS 2:41.040 + 09.1492
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date/time: 20.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 17:37:12 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 2   Classified : 2 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 SportCars   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Fabien Bouduban Ecurie Des Ordons NORMA M20FC 2 E2-SC - 200029 CHE 2:10.697 2:17.302 2:14.690 2:10.697 142.7 km/h1

Manuel Mangold Mangold Manuel NORMA M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 200026 FRA 2:13.959 2:44.879 2:42.963 2:13.959 + 03.2622

Robert Tourillon Asa Maine Bretagne NORMA HONDA M 20 FC 2 E2-SC - 200025 FRA 2:20.244 3:27.959 DNS 2:20.244 + 09.5473

Charlie Martin Martin Charlie NORMA M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 200027 GBR 2:39.609 2:38.430 2:40.176 2:38.430 + 27.7334

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 SportCars   2001 -> 3000 cm³
Simone Faggioli Best Lap Ssd NORMA M20 FC 2 E2-SC - 300034 ITA 1:45.495 1:59.257 DNS 1:45.495 176.8 km/h1

Marcel Steiner Equipe Bernoise LOBART/MUGEN LA01 2 E2-SC - 300033 CHE 1:56.351 2:09.794 2:06.886 1:56.351 + 10.8562

Xavier Vermeille Asa  Luronne NORMA BMW M 20 F 2 E2-SC - 300032 FRA 2:09.592 2:40.822 2:23.741 2:09.592 + 24.0973

Jean-Pierre Bovier 13 Etoiles Valais OSELLA BMW 2 E2-SC - 300031 CHE 2:11.412 DNF DNS 2:11.412 + 25.9174

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 4   Classified : 4 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2-SingleSeater/LUX   + 3000 cm³
David Hauser Racing Experience DALLARA GP2 2 E2-SS/LUX + 300099 LUX 1:53.215 2:07.382 2:10.372 1:53.215 164.7 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 SingleSeater   0 -> 1600 cm³
David Papagna David Papagna GLORIA C8P EVO C8P Ev 2 E2-SS - 160037 CHE 2:16.584 3:25.321 DNS 2:16.584 136.5 km/h1

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 1   Classified : 1 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 SingleSeater   1601 -> 2000 cm³
Christophe Weber Ecurie Des Ordons DALLARA F302-04 2 E2-SS - 200049 CHE 1:58.131 2:39.361 2:42.152 1:58.131 157.9 km/h1

Darren Warwick Darren Warwick DALLARA F399 2 E2-SS - 200048 GBR 2:02.498 2:24.600 2:17.935 2:02.498 + 04.3672

Christian Balmer Bödeli Racing Club TATUUS FM 2 E2-SS - 200070 CHE 2:03.577 2:28.270 DNS 2:03.577 + 05.4463

Joël Grand Écurie Fun Racing FORMULE Master Bossy 2 E2-SS - 200068 CHE 2:03.853 2:11.482 2:29.183 2:03.853 + 05.7224

Philip Egli Racing Club Airbag DALLARA F394 2 E2-SS - 200069 CHE 2:04.274 2:32.921 DNS 2:04.274 + 06.1435

Damien Berney Berney Damien TATUUS FORMULA MAST 2 E2-SS - 200067 FRA 2:05.236 DNS DNS 2:05.236 + 07.1056

Ludovic Cholley Cholley Ludovic DALLARA F306 HWA 2 E2-SS - 200061 FRA 2:07.902 2:26.285 2:37.104 2:07.902 + 09.7717

Samuel Guth Guth Samuel DALLARA F302 Opel Spie 2 E2-SS - 200060 FRA 2:08.145 2:32.518 DNS 2:08.145 + 10.0148

Martin Vondrák Auto Vondrák Czech National Te TATUUS NT07 2 E2-SS - 200046 CZE 2:09.473 2:37.896 2:57.941 2:09.473 + 11.3429

Alain Chariatte Ecurie Des Ordons TATUUS MASTER 2 E2-SS - 200064 CHE 2:09.558 2:48.620 3:16.945 2:09.558 + 11.42710

Patrick Cholley Cholley Patrick DALLARA F305 Opel 2 E2-SS - 200062 FRA 2:09.849 2:42.832 2:58.444 2:09.849 + 11.71811

Etienne Debarre Debarre Etienne DALLARA F308/11 MERC 2 E2-SS - 200055 FRA 2:09.879 2:32.358 2:38.922 2:09.879 + 11.74812

Augustin Sanjuan Ecurie du Nord DALLARA F 307 2 E2-SS - 200053 CHE 2:11.228 2:34.440 2:36.689 2:11.228 + 13.09713

Marcel Maurer Maurer Marcel FORMULE RENAULT Midl 2 E2-SS - 200059 CHE 2:11.300 2:20.494 DNS 2:11.300 + 13.16914

Roland Braquet Roland Braquet DALLARA F308/11 2 E2-SS - 200044 LUX 2:15.625 2:37.268 2:27.342 2:15.625 + 17.49415

Henri Schmidt Ecurie Des Ordons RENAULT Tatuus 2 E2-SS - 200052 CHE 2:16.198 2:25.609 2:30.063 2:16.198 + 18.06716

Tom Huwiler Racing Club Airbag TATUUS FR 2.0 HRT 2 E2-SS - 200057 CHE 2:16.333 2:29.411 DNS 2:16.333 + 18.20217

Jacques Maurer Scudéria Taifyn VAN DIEMEN RF04 CFX 2 E2-SS - 200051 CHE 2:16.407 2:32.701 2:39.457 2:16.407 + 18.27618

Yann Hêche Ecurie des Ordons FORMULE RENAULT FR 2 E2-SS - 200066 CHE 2:16.853 2:31.279 2:46.007 2:16.853 + 18.72219

Frederic Fleury Écurie Des Ordons TATUUS F.R. 2.0 2 E2-SS - 200054 CHE 2:18.423 2:30.391 2:28.230 2:18.423 + 20.29220

Stefan Böhler Racing Club Airbag RENAULT FR 2000 2 E2-SS - 200056 CHE 2:19.533 2:45.962 DNS 2:19.533 + 21.40221
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date/time: 20.08.2016Organiser: ASA St-Ursanne - Les Rangiers Length: 5180 m 17:37:12 hrs

Nr Driver NAT Competitor Vehicle Cat Group Class Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3 Total spd/diffPos

Léon Linden Linden Léon DALLARA F304 2 E2-SS - 200042 LUX 2:21.353 2:38.439 DNS 2:21.353 + 23.22222

Markus Bosshard Rcu TATUUS RENAULT 2000 2 E2-SS - 200058 CHE 2:21.836 2:48.820 DNS 2:21.836 + 23.70523

Daniel Donkels Hsrcl TATUUS RENAULT FR200 2 E2-SS - 200043 LUX 2:22.070 2:36.197 2:39.624 2:22.070 + 23.93924

Paul Buckingham Buckingham Paul DALLARA F305 Mercedes 2 E2-SS - 200047 GBR 2:23.125 2:46.195 2:45.273 2:23.125 + 24.99425

Jean-Marc Salomon Ecurie des Ordons TATUUS Formula Master 2 E2-SS - 200071 CHE DNF DNS 2:24.502 2:24.502 + 26.37126

Jacques Chevallier Asa Séquanie DALLARA F396 2 E2-SS - 200063 FRA 2:25.577 2:50.932 3:20.785 2:25.577 + 27.44627

Gilles Saintmard Saintmard Gilles DALLARA F3 2 E2-SS - 200045 BEL 2:25.946 DNS DNS 2:25.946 + 27.81528

Marc Nüssli Automobil Club Der Schweiz TATUUS Renault 2 E2-SS - 200040 CHE 2:39.440 2:49.784 2:51.326 2:39.440 + 41.30929

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 29   Classified : 29 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat

GROUP E2 SingleSeater   2001 -> 3000 cm³
Christian Merli Team Vimotorsport OSELLA FA30 2 E2-SS - 300080 ITA 1:48.520 2:03.255 DNS 1:48.520 171.8 km/h1

Joël Volluz Volluz Joël OSELLA FA 30 2 E2-SS - 300079 CHE 1:50.721 DNS DNS 1:50.721 + 02.2012

Paride Macario Paride Macario OSELLA Fa30 2 E2-SS - 300078 ITA 1:53.299 DNS DNS 1:53.299 + 04.7793

Fausto Bormolini Bormolini fasuto REYNARD K02 2 E2-SS - 300077 ITA 1:59.165 DNS DNS 1:59.165 + 10.6454

Simon Hugentobler ACS REYNARD 97d 2 E2-SS - 300076 CHE 2:00.529 2:13.204 DNS 2:00.529 + 12.0095

Renzo Napione RENZO NAPIONE REYNARD K02 2 E2-SS - 300074 ITA 2:04.192 2:19.609 2:38.640 2:04.192 + 15.6726

Philippe Guélat Guélat Autosport LOLA T94/50 Cosworth 2 E2-SS - 300075 FRA 2:05.831 DNS DNS 2:05.831 + 17.3117

'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStarters : 7   Classified : 7 'DNS': Did Not Start 'DNF': Did Not Finish 'EXCL': ExcludedStat
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